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ACTRA

ASAT: 11 Apr, 2002
TITLE: *****ADVENTURESOF TINTIN - EPS 1 - 39 NOT USING****
14,623. ASPENLIEDER, ELIZABETH
14,037. BUZA, GEORGE
7,940.0 DE VILLIERS, ANN
11,995. KOSONIC, AL
14,884. LUK, JANE
448.00 NORTHMORE, ESTATE OF JACK
7,937.0 TRIPE, DONALD

TITLE: ADDERLY
33,447. ABLE, RODNEY
18,448. ABUBA, ERNEST
33,453. ADAMSON, GRANT
33454, ADAMSON, PETER
20,937. ANDERSON, ESTATE OF DANA
24,295. ANDREWS, REAL
21,155. ATKINSON, STEPHEN
24,015. AUSTIN-OLSEN, SHAUN
17,173. BISSON, YANNICK
13,694. BLACK, STEPHEN
16,582. BLATT, FRUMMIE
7,1030 BONDARENKO, VLADIMIR (WALLY)
7,4740 BOYLE, VALERIE
33,719. BROOM, MARG
10,711. BROWN, CHARITY
928.00 CARR,BILL
9,0440 CARSON, CARSON
36,620. CHAMBERS, BRIAN
11,402. CHESTER, EDWARD
13,058. CHIN, ENRICO
25,094. CHRISTENSEN, DENNIS
14,821. CLARK, DEBORAH
23,382, COLLINS, DAVID
36,708. CONOLOGUE, RAY
15,187. CORNISH, JENNIFER L
5791.0 COSTELLO, MICKEY
16,639. CRAWFORD, RACHAEL
10,318, CRUDELE, FRANK
9,2930 CULLEN, DONALD
7,3680 DAINTON, ESTATE OF DORA
17,334. DANIEL, CHRISTA
14,127. DAVID, LOLITA
6,834.0 DAVIS, ESTATE OF WARREN
18,377. DENNIS, CHARLES
10,533. DILLON, TEDD
19,251. DUNCAN, ALEXE
14,687. ELLIOTT, DORI
6,686.0 EVANS, ESTATE OF JJ
36,966. FARKAS, ALLEN
23587. FLETCHER, SUSAN G
10,245. FLETCHER, TONY
8,840.0 FRAPPIER, PAUL EMILE
37,067. FUKUMOTO, RICHARD
42260 GARANT, SYLVIE
11,256. GILSENAN, ESTATE OF MARION
15,557. GIROTTI, CHRIS
11,244. GOMEZ, HENRY A
9,892.0 GREENE, GRAHAM
37,196. GREGOROVICH, JO
7,389.0 HARDING, PAUL BRIAN
37,275. HART, MASSEY
12,371. HEELEY, JAYNE
11,353. HEFFERNAN, ROD
12,931. HIGHWAY, ESTATE OF RENE
20,078. HUGHS, ESTATE OF OLWYN
5511.0 HUMPHREY S(*), ALFRED E(*)
11,026. HUTCHISON, JANELLE
9,1630 JAMES, RAY
13438. JAY, SUSAN
11,707. JOHNSON, CLARK
3,919.0 KEENSDOUGLAS, RICHARDO
37,552. KHASHOGGI, NABILA
20,779. KING, ROBERT
11,995. KOSONIC, AL
17,167. KRYSTYAN, VIESLAV
3,796.0 LEE, ESTATE OF HERBERT

LIST OF NKA PERFORMER PAYMENTS
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Administrator

Administrator


37,668.
6,702.0
14,360.
11,284,
14,914,
15,194,
1,299.0
7,150.0
8,261.0
37,853,
3,262.0
11,271.
14,031.
13,893.
8,471.0
12,398.
9,875.0
38,000,
17,077.
15,648.
38,062,
25,095,
448.00
9,013.0
14,524,
4,649.0
14,573.
38,269.
22,721,
6,048.0
13,650.
3,220.0
15,489,
2,344.0
1,133.0
38,426,
11,059.
38,463,
9,092.0
38,562,
8,144.0
13,062.
12,402.
13,979.
3,335.0
2,819.0
25,101.
6,398.0
3,741.0
38,817.
30,435,
3,167.0
20,145,
25,431,
39,008,
10,061.
19,204,
34,138,
7,856.0
16,664.

LEE, JOHN

LEJDERMAN, JOSEF

LEWIS, JAYNE

LOBBAN, DEBORAH

LUM, WENDY

LUND, KEVIN

MAC IVOR, DANIEL
MACCARONE, TOM
MAINPRIZE, JAMES
MARULANDA, CARLOS
MASEK, TOM

MCASH, F BRAUN
MCCAFFERTY, DEE
MCCLENAHAN, CATHERINE
MCHEADY, ESTATE OF ROBERT
McLEAN, DIRK

McMILLAN, RICHARD
MESDOUBI, VALDE

MILLER, ANDREW
MITCHELL, DEREK

MOSTAD, MICHAEL

MYLES, ESTATE OF PATRICK L
NORTHMORE, ESTATE OF JACK
O'NEILL, RAYMOND
OTTMANN, PETER

PASCAL, MARIANNA
PEARSON, GERRY

PERSOFF, NEHEMIAH
PHILLIPS, PATRICIA
PIRSKANEN, ESTATE OF AINO
POLLET, BETH

RESNIK, GERSHON

RICHARD, PAUL

RIGBY, DAVE

RITCHIE, CARL

ROCK, JPAUL

ROX, ROBBIE

RUSSELL, KERRY

SALSBERG, GERRY

SCOTT, JAY

SMITH, DONALD EDGEWORTH
SMITH, MEGAN

SMITH, VICKI-LYNNE
SPARROW, SHAROLYN
STANKOVA, ESTATE OF MARUSKA
STINTON, GEORGE
STODDARD, MALCOLM
STRAUSS, LOUIS

STRONG, DENNIS

SZYSZKA, LEON

TAKEI, GEORGE

TETRAULT, PIERRE

VERRY, LINDA

VICENTE, ARLINDO

WILCOX, LARRY

WINDSOR, ROBERT

WRIGHT, ESTATE OF SUSAN
YAKAMANA, RON
ZIMMERMAN, ESTATEOF JR
ZYLBERMAN, NOAM

TITLE: ADVENTURESIN BABYSITTING

31,700.

BECKON, DAN

TITLE: AFTER THE PROMISE

26,509.
8,923.0
26,510.
1,906.0
18,503.
5,484.0
5,482.0
24,918.
5,483.0
5,485.0
1,905.0
26,513.

BILLINGSLEY JR, RICHARD
CASHMAN, CHERYL
CORBITT, CHANCE MICHAEL
GEORGE, KEVIN

HOLMES, DON

RAMSEY, MEGHAN
ROMANO, SLONE

SAND, GAVIN

TURNER, BEN

VERWOERD, GARY
VERWOERD, LANCE
WOODWORTH, ANDREW

TITLE: AGNESOF GOD

Performers' Rights Society

29,649.
3,531.0
29,650.
2,034.0
29,651.
34,745.
15,622.
3,815.0
9,645.0
12,937.

ABBOT, NICOLE MARIE
BASARABA, MARY LOU
BOIVIN, GERARD MARIE
BRITT, BRIAN

D'ESTEE, MIMI

GELINAS, ESTATE OF GRATIEN
JATSYSHYN, OLENA O
KESSLER, ESTATE OF IRENE
KHALSA, ROM KIRN KAUR
LOREE, KATHRYN
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29,654. MAHUE, ROLLAND

29,653. MANDLSON, CHAVA

9,725.0 MASSIE, PAUL

29,657. MIDDLETON, AGNES

29,656. NIMAX, N

6,852.0 PALEF, LARRY

3,280.0 RIVARD, ESTATE OF ROBERT
1,301.0 ROSE, DOUGLAS

10,637. TUCKETT, RITAK

14,254, WHYTE, MARY LYNNE

TITLE: ALBERTA
30,260. FAWCETT, JOHN
12,616. RHOADES, MICHAEL

TITLE: ALEXANDER BELL: SOUND AND THE SILENCE, THE
31,513, BERIAULT, RHONDEE
14,999. DEMPSEY, LEE
31,509. MOORE, DANIEL

TITLE: ALL THAT BACH
25650 LANDRY, ROSEMARIE

TITLE: AMATEUR, THE
29341, CULIK, FRED F
11,244. GOMEZ, HENRY A
29,479. GRUNER, ZDENEK
10,327. KERR, JOHN J
29,337. KLACL, IVAN
29,338. KULHAVY, VLADIMIR
7,943.0 MAC INNES, ANGUS
29,333. MAC RAE, BILL
29,480. MAUTENDORFER, HARRIET
29,339. MURPHY, JM
12,518. REYMONT, PAUL
29335, TAYLOR, AUBREY
14,235. TUCK, JAMES ROBERT
19,979. VALENTA, VLADIMIR
29332, WHITE, BILL
29,342. YOUNG, SUSAN

TITLE: AND THE SEAWILL TELL
33,414. BRADLEY, STEWART
33,415. RHODES, LAURA
33,416. WILLIAMS, STANLEY

TITLE: AND THEN THERE WAS ONE
41,243. OLJANAS, RENATA

TITLE: ANDERSON UNBOUND AKA MAGNIFICENT ANDERSON
30,507. FERADAY, BRAD

TITLE: ANNE OF GREEN GABLES
16,279. INCH, JENNIFER
32,305. SMITH, ELAINE
12,402. SMITH, VICKI-LYNNE

TITLE: ANNE OF GREEN GABLES - THE SEQUEL
25,094. CHRISTENSEN, DENNIS
7000 CONVERSE, FRANK
16,279. INCH, JENNIFER
12,402. SMITH, VICKI-LYNNE

TITLE: ANNE OF GREEN GABLES - THE SEQUEL
25,004. CHRISTENSEN, DENNIS
70.00 CONVERSE, FRANK
7,368.0 DAINTON, ESTATE OF DORA
9,148.0 GALBRAITH, ESTATE OF ROBERT
16,279. INCH, JENNIFER
12,402. SMITH, VICKI-LYNNE

TITLE: ANNE OF GREEN GABLESI|
16,279. INCH, JENNIFER
32,305. SMITH, ELAINE
12,402. SMITH, VICKI-LYNNE

TITLE: ANOTHER STAKEOUT AKA STAKEOUT Il
30,834. MINER, LARRY

TITLE: ANYTHING TO SURVIVE AKA ALMOST TOO LATE
26,332. HANDEL, CARLY
26,331. READ, MARY ANN
26,333, WILDING, TARA

TITLE: ARE YOU AFRAID OF THE DARK? |
33,674. ANICK, TARAH
35,098. BOUZI, ANNETTE
5,057.0 BROMILOW, MARK
35,100. BYRD, EUGENE
34,064. FRAPPIER, PAUL
17,313. GODFREY, AMYAS
35,331. GRAVES, KATHERYN
35,109. HART, STEPHEN
35,360. JAMES, NORMAND
38150 KESSLER, ESTATE OF IRENE
35,111. KING, MARIA
4,763.0 MCCARTHY, FRAYNE
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35,372. SELKIRK, GRAHAM
35,382. STEINBERG, DAVID J
35,376. TANNENBAUM, ERROL

TITLE: ARE YOU AFRAID OF THE DARK? I
35,072. BEAUREGARD, STEPHEN
5,057.0 BROMILOW, MARK
4,503.0 DAVID, ELLEN
35,386. ELIAS, JACQUES
35,390. GOLDTHWAIT, BOB 'BOBCAT'
18,071. HONG, MICHAEL
5,006.0 JOHNSTON, DEREK
35,340. KING, COREY
35,363. LAGACE, MAITE
35,364. LEBLANC, DAVID JOHN
5,147.0 LONDON-THOMPSON, ALEXANDRA
29,798. LUCAS, DONNY
35,342, MANEVAL, SARAH
35,365. MANOLSON, AURIEL
35,347. ROBITAILLE, CHARLES
35,349, RUSSELL, LILY
35,373. SIEVEWRIGHT, THOMAS
32,371. TATARYN, SEAN
35,379. TIJANIC, BRENDA
35,389. YOUNG, KEVIN

TITLE: ARE YOU AFRAID OF THE DARK? 11l
33,440. ABERNY, GREG H
24,912, ALISHARAN, KYLE
35192. BENSABAT, ANNITA
35,106. COOKSEY, DANNY
29,061. JONES, BARBARA
24,674. KAUFMANN, MARLOWE
27,045. KENT, RYAN
35,361. KOHN, COREY
51950 LEA, KERRY
50530 LEGROS, ALAN KEIPING
100  MARTIN, ESTATE OF WALLY
4,763.0 MCCARTHY, FRAYNE
35,350. SAVARD, MARIE CHANTAL
24,759. SHERRY, JAMESRAYMOND JOHN
35,352 SWANSON, TIGHE
35,376. TANNENBAUM, ERROL
17,840. VAUGHAN, SHANYA

TITLE: ARE YOU AFRAID OF THE DARK? 1V
35,191. BENOIT, MARC OLIVIER
35,105. BRISEBOIS, JACQUES
5,057.0 BROMILOW, MARK
35,393. DRYSDALE, REBECCA
3,706.0 FAWCETT, ALAN
24,956. FERGUSON, MYLES
35,107. FRY,AJAY
35,332. HAY, KENNETH
35,334. HILDRETH, ALYSON
35,336. JOB, JENELLE
35,344. MICHAELS, TOMMY
2,667.0 RABOY, DAVID
35,345. REED, JESSICA
35,346. RICCI, SONNY
35,370. ROBINSON, MARK
24,847. SMITH, GREGORY
35,353. TENDLER, JESSE
52250 TIERNEY, BRIGID LAUREN

TITLE: ARTHUR -1ST ALBUM
24,117. DINSMORE, BRUCE
40440 LEBEL,DAN
4,279.0 SHERWOOD, DORIAN

TITLE: AT THE END OF THE DAY: THE SUE RODRIGUEZ STORY
8,300.0 BROWN, WALLACE
29230. CLUTHE, BETTY
1,802.0 DAWSON, PAULA
32,043. MC CAUSLAND, FRED
32,044. MCKIM, TESSA
32,045. NIELSEN, DANA
32,047. RYAN, KEVIN
TITLE: BABARI
17,404. MAGRATH, GAVIN
16,652. ROBERGE, ESTATE OF SEAN
16,664. ZYLBERMAN, NOAM
TITLE: BABARII
17,404. MAGRATH, GAVIN
16,667. McGEACHIE, CALUM
TITLE: BABARV - EPS 40-52
35472, BEWICK, TOMY
35,473. CORRESTINE, KATIE

TITLE: BABY JOHN DOE
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35,397. CONROY, TONI
16,501. FLEMING, BECKY
14,398. JEROME, HOWARD
10,327. KERR, JOHNJ
15,969. ROWAN, KELLY
8,393.0 TAIT, MICHAEL

TITLE: BACH MAGNIFICAT
28,009. DONOVAN, PAT
3,369.0 MACLAREN, ROBERT C
9,630.0 NORMAN, BARBARA
28,008. PILON, JEAN MARC
28,007. YARDLEY, ANNE

TITLE: BACKSTAB
4,9460 TRUCHON, ISABELLE
12,573. VON GLATZ, ILSE

TITLE: BAY BOY, THE
33,091. ARSENAULT, DARREN
33,098. CURRIE, IRIS
33,105. EGYES, MICHAEL
33,120. FUREY, BEN
33,094. GALLIVAN, ROBBIE
33,121. HALEY, JEANETTE
33,096. MAC GUIRE, KATHY
33,099. MACKINNON, JANE
33,111. MACKINNON, MARY
33,106. MAC NEIL, FRANCIS
33,109. MACKENZIE, KEVIN
33,101. MC PHERSON, JOE
33,093. MCMULLIN, ROY
33,102. SHORE, FANNIE
33,107. TAYLOR, ROBERT
33,103. ZILBERT, SANDER

TITLE: BEER
32,635. ELIK, TERRY
32,645. LEGAULT, LINDA
14,355. LEVY ARBESS, SARAH
55220 MCCAULEY, ANNIE
32,647. WEST, BARI

TITLE: BEETLEJUICE III
25,435, BUDD, ROBIN
14,037. BUZA, GEORGE
10,825. FEIMAN, ALAN
25,437. LABONIE, CHRISTOPHER
10,098. MCGRATH, DEREK

TITLE: BELIEVERS, THE
30,734. ARIAS, MANUEL
30,735. BEAN, MARTHA
30,737. BROWN, CHRISTOPHER
30,739. CONNELLY, ROBERT
30,743. FADIMAN, RAMSEY
30,744. FOLEY, THOMASF
30,748. KENT, BRIAN
30,749. KEYI, KHALI
30,751. PINZA, VINCE

TITLE: BETRAYED AKA SUMMER LIGHTNING AKA SUNDOWN
33,368. BROWN, MICHAEL STEPHAN
33,367. DALKE, SHIRLEY
33,369. HEMMING, WAYNE
33,363, LAWSON, WAYNE
33,365. VOGT, VIC

TITLE: BIG DEAL
14,606. BRANDT, ASTRID
11,756. FISHER, PAUL
40460 KATZ, ALLAN
10,827. MIRVISH, ANNE
3,979.0 THEBERGE, TINA

TITLE: BIG TOWN AKA THE ARM

14,946. CONTE, JULIE

14,452. CZAPIEWSKI, SANDY

5,354.0 MCGROARTY, CHERIE

9,206.0 SHAMY, RALPH

15,506. SIEBERT, MARIE

9,066.0 THOMPSON, CARTER

6,495.0 WILKINS, FRED

TITLE: BILL & TED'SEXCELLENT ADVENTURES
13594. LAKE, DON
10,714. RANKIN, JAMES
35120. RICHARDS, EVAN
3597.0 ROMAN, SUSAN

TITLE: BINGO!
33,373, BRIGG, BRAD
33,374. DRAPER, CHAD
33372 GALLANT, WAYNE
33,370. GODIN, BRAD
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13,483.
33,409.
33,375.

ROSATI, CHRISTOPHER
SHADIX, GLENN
WOESTE, TYLER

TITLE: BIRD ON A WIRE

TITLE:

Performers' Rights Society

26,982.
26,978.
26,975.
21,670.
26,980.
26,985.
26,981.
19,690.

6,783.0
22,281,
12,331,
12,453,
5,458.0
12,784.
18,438.
34,991,
5,899.0
8,549.0
12,524,
12,951.
5,419.0
18,444,
35,942,
35,959,
14,606.
7,511.0
5,457.0
12,096.
9,583.0
11,466.
9,044.0
13,659.
7,174.0
11,360.
9,112.0
11,126.
5,513.0
12,916.
5,455.0
13,392.
5,505.0
15,367.
14,511.
36,875.
14,125,
10,825.
5,517.0
10,695.
9,984.0
8,840.0
15,818.
9,948.0
6,308.0
5,510.0
8,954.0
14,655.
16,010.
15,956.
12,371.
12,908.
37,407.
5,518.0
5,509.0
9,559.0
10,949.
12,533.
12,400.
2,018.0
7,620.0
23,733,
5,285.0
12,365.
20,444,
37,723,
14,677.
14,686.
6,079.0
11,395.
5,867.0
8,827.0
23,441,

BALE, PAUL RICHARD MICHAEL
HAMMOND, JOHN

HAZELWOOD, DONALD (SONNIE)
HECK, GENEPAUL

PRICE, TIM

ROBERTSON, DOUG

THOMAS, DANIEL

TORPE, ESTATE OF BRIAN

BIZARRE -1

AARRON, BOB
ANTHONY, JACK
APPLEBY, PAULA
ASKEW, JILL
ASPDEN, KEN
AUSTIN, TERI

BARTY, BILLY
BATES, CYNTHIA
BEATIE, ESTATE OF EDWARD J
BEATIE, ESTATE OF IRENE M.
BENMERGUI, RALPH
BIAGINI, LORIS
BIRKHOLZ, OTTO
BLYE, GARRY L
BOTHELO, IRENE
BOWMAN, DANIEL
BRANDT, ASTRID
BRENNAN, TOM
BRIGHT, VINCE
BUTTERFIELD, MAGGIE
CAMPANARO, PADDY
CAPORICCIO, BENNY
CARSON, CARSON
CATTELL, CHRISTINE
CHARTRAND, RAY
CHOWEN, GARY
CLARK, GREG
COHEN, JEFFREY
COOPER, DAVE
CRAVEN, MATT
CUDTO, VERA

DALE, MILES
DALTON, NINKEY
DAVIDSON, BRETT
DECARIA, VICKI
DOBERSTEIN, CORRIE
FACKLER, MARIAN
FEIMAN, ALAN
FENNELL, PAT

FOX, JEANNE

FOZO, FRANK
FRAPPIER, PAUL EMILE
GALLAGHER, JAMIE
GEORGE, BRIAN
GRANT, BETTY
GRIFFIN, KAY
GUGINS, BARBARA
HALLSON, AMANDA
HARRISON, DAWN
HEATH, DAN
HEELEY, JAYNE
HERRING, ERNEST
HUMPHRIES, ALF
IVORY, JOHN
JACKSON, VICTORIA
JAFFE, ROBYN
JOHNSON, DAN
JOHNSTON, RANDY
JORDAN, GERARD
KELLER, DON

KOSKI, BILL
KOURTESIOTIS, CH
LAVITCH, BERNARD
LEE, WENDY
LEIMAN, RICHARD
LEVINE, ERIC MARK
LORENC, ZIGGY
LUKE, TERRENCE

MC DONELL, ARCH
MC GRATH, DEBRA
MCCANN, ELIZABETH
MESSINGER, JACK WM
MILLS, CAROL
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20,922. MORRISON, TOM

13,00. MULLINS, JOHN

18,388. NEALY, FRANCES
12,608. O'HARA, SEAN T

19,721. O'’KRANCY, JOHN
7,331.0 PARKER, MONICA
2,669.0 PENNINGTON, ESATE OF EARL
11,999. PINEAU, LORRAINE
7,9320 REECE, ESTATE OF RON
38,421. ROBINSON, DAR
23180 ROBINSON, ESTATE OF CAROL
75170 ROSE, BETTY

11,514. RUTLEDGE, JOHN
52920 SANDERS, BRAD

6,643.0 SCHIEGL, KURT

2,6850 SEAFORTH, IRIS

9,181.0 SIMON, ESTATE OF ERIC
16,105. SMITH, LESLIE

54200 SMITH, MADELAINE
13573. SMITHERS, JULIAN
38,692. SMYTH, BRIAN

13,979. SPARROW, SHAROLYN
38,747. STEEN, NANCY

11,001. STEFOFF, JAN

11200 STEINBERG, MELISSA
20,406. STEVENS, CASEY
5519.0 STODDART, BILL
2,737.0 STUART, ESTATE OF JOAN
3,979.0 THEBERGE, TINA
15,042. TSOUBICHI(*), DAVE(*)
15414, TYE, ALLISON

5301.0 WALDEN, MIKE

55140 WARREN, SANDY
10,337. WEBB, SANDY

38,976. WEINER, MARC

24,031. WEISS, ROBERTA
59280 WESTON, ESTATE OF STEVE
13,815. WILSON, DANA

14,401. WOODRUFF, DIANE
11,903. ZAHARIK(*), WES(*)
87130 ZAHARUK, BILL

13,992. ZVONKIN, ABRAHAM

TITLE: BLACK CHRISTMAS
6,306.0 DAVID, ESTATE OF GARY
29,176. DULLEA, KEIR
7,627.0 FOREMAN, TOM
35,274. HODGINS, DAN
35,276. MANN, DAVID
2,886.0 McGRATH, DOUG
34,026. O'BRIEN, EDMUND
11,301. RAPPORT, MICHAEL
35,277. SHOUTEN, R
19,417. WALDMAN, ESTATE OF MARIAN
9,709.0 YOUNG, PETER

TITLE: BLACK STALLION - SEASON |
25,393, DANIELSON, ROB
24,976. DAVIDSON, TOM
25,395, ELMORE, SHELLEY
21,670. HECK, GENEPAUL
25,399, KOECHL, NATASHA
23,821. WOLSKI, TOMMY
25,396, WRIGHT, DEBRA

TITLE: BLACKJACK
17,006. CLOWN, ANCIENT
27,872. HESKIN, KAM ERIKA
25,145. HOCEVAR, SLAVKO
28,035. WALSH, LAURENCE

TITLE: BLAZING DRAGONSCYCLE 1
9,354.0 EASTWOOD, JAYNE

TITLE: BLUE
34,845, HOPKINS, ROD
34,844, ZORN, ELIZABETH

TITLE: BODY PARTS
24,792. MUSK, MAYE
13968. VON PALLESKE, HEIDI

TITLE: BOY INBLUE, THE
29,257. ANDERSON, MELODY
29,256. CAIN, JOHN
3,229.0 DE SANCTIS, DAVID L
4,365.0 DICKSON, JAIN
29,254. DONVILLE, TEDDY
18,687. LEE, ESTATE OF WES
6,0420 MORGAN, BRIAN
54260 NAUGHTON, DAVID
2,098.0 NEILSON, ESTATE OF PHILIP
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TITLE: BOY MEETS GIRL (1993)- MOW
40,349. WOODWARD, DAVID

TITLE: BRAINSCAN
40,084. POWELL, DENNIS

TITLE: BREAKING POINT
27,998. FABRYCKI, WILLIAM
6,640.0 FREUND, ESTATE OF KURT
6,201.0 HAWTHORNE, MATT
8,067.0 KEMP, ESTATE OF BILL
25020 LEROY, ELISABETH
9,967.0 MCRAE, ALAN
27,999. MENKA, ABE
8,636.0 STELMACH, ROBERT
5,756.0 SUPER, ESTATE OF RUBEN
7,049.0 YOUNG, ESTATE OF DONALD

TITLE: BUTTERBOX BABIES
30,496. BERNSTEIN, SAMANTHA A

TITLE: BY WAY OF THE STARS
35998. KING, MARTIN
7,901.0 ROSS, IAN
16,603. SCHWEIG, ERIC

TITLE: CAMPBELLS, THE
16,259. GARRICK, BARBARA
35281. GIBBS, HOWARD
35,292. GOODMAN, BRIAN
35,295, HILL, FRED
34,101. MAC PHERSON(*), COLIN(*)
16,667. McGEACHIE, CALUM
30,440. MOFFAT, CHRIS
35287. NADJUWAN, WILMA
35,288. SHAPIRO, STAN
6,230.0 STOCKWELL, ALEC
25,101. STODDARD, MALCOLM
12,924. TURNER, JENNY
35294, WOLFMAN, JEFF

TITLE: CANADIAN FILM CENTRE - KEEPER
30,264. SMITH, NICOLE

TITLE: CANADIAN FILM CENTRE - RABBIT PUNCH
30,509. CLARKE SR, DONNIE
30514, HARRELL, JACK
30517. RYAN, JACK

TITLE: CARE BEARSSERIESI|
9,354.0 EASTWOOD, JAYNE
34,318, JAFELICE, RAY
8500.0 RENNIE, ESTATE OF PAULINE
16,664. ZYLBERMAN, NOAM

TITLE: CARE BEARSSERIESII
16,606. JAKUB, LISA
15438. KAY, HADLEY
8500.0 RENNIE, ESTATE OF PAULINE

TITLE: CARE BEARSSERIESIII
9,354.0 EASTWOOD, JAYNE
8500.0 RENNIE, ESTATE OF PAULINE
16,664. ZYLBERMAN, NOAM

TITLE: CELTIC ELECTRIC
39,619. BAILEY, MICHAEL

TITLE: CHILD SAVER AKA FIERCE DREAMS OF JACKIE WATSON
17,361. ETTIENNE, SHAFIQ

TITLE: CHRISTMASEVE
16,606. JAKUB, LISA

TITLE: CHRISTMAS PUDDING
5,466.0 BOTKIN, CRISTINA
5,464.0 MACQUARRIE, MEGAN
8,316.0 REID, JAMES
5,468.0 ROSS, CAROLYN
5,467.0 ROSS, JOEL
5,465.0 WEINSTEIN, JANNA
5,463.0 WINDOW, JOHN

TITLE: CHRISTMASSTAR
34,165. BILODEAU, MAHINA
34,167. BOLTON, JOHN
33,790. D'AOUST, RENEE
34,307. FUHRMAN, MONICA
24,373. JOHNSTON, CATHERINE
24,125. KEARNES, OLIVER
6,024.0 MCINTOSH, GORDON THOMAS
20,860. MILLER, MELANIE
34,179. OKADA, TOKO
34,180. PADULA, SABRINA
14,395. TOWN, RONAYE
34,308. WONG, BRITTANY

TITLE: CITYLINE VIDEO -VOL 1, 2-ROYALTIES
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14,996.

HARRINGTON, LESLIE

TITLE: CLASSOF '96

9,685.0
17,333.

KELMAN, PAUL
POLLITT, DEBORAH

TITLE: COCKTAIL

4,508.0
14,846.
27,103,
18,928.
27,111,
34,466.
27,104,
27,100.
27,107.
15,905.
9,788.0
27,108,

CLUNE, LILIANE

GRAHAM, JOHN PAUL
GRIFFITH, PATTY
HEATHERINGTON, ESTATE OF DIANNE
MORGAN, ESTATE OF WALTER
NOBLE, CHERYL

PETERS, MICHEAL

PETERS, RALPH

SINCLAIR, CHARLES

THORNE, RICHARD

VAN WART, PETER

WALSH, ERIC

TITLE: COOL RUNNINGS

26,998.
26,999.
27,000.
26,997.
26,988.
26,993.
27,001.
27,003.
26,989.
27,004.
6,896.0
26,994.
26,995.
26,996.
26,990.
26,991.
21,534.
26,987.
26,992.

BURCH, CONTANTIN
BUXTON, DOUG
CICCAGLIONE, MIKE
DELMERME, MARIE
GILMAN, LARRY
HEFFERNAN, CRAIG
KING, ARTHUR
KOMOROWSKI, JANUS
KROEKER, CHERYL
LEHTO, CRAIG
MCEWAN, ROBERT
MCEWAN(*), ROB(*)
MULLER, WILLI
NIXON, JOHN
PARISIEN, ROB
PROVERBS, PETER
SCOTT-DRAKE, KAREN
THORPE, STUART
VENN, MICHEAL

TITLE: COUNTERFEIT CONTESSA

18,728.
18,523.
29,246.
8,261.0
29,128.

ALBERTSON, KATHRYN
BAYLISS, JOHN

KEANE, BILLY
MAINPRIZE, JAMES
MOFFETT, D.W.

TITLE: COURTING JUSTICE AKA WHEN THE VOWS BREAK

5,025.0

ZACHARY, JUDE

TITLE: COUSINS

31,127.
31,122,
20,931,
31,118,
31,121,
22,335,
31,116.
31,126.
23,877.
31,125,
22,847.
31,124,
31,114
31,135,
22,882,
31,137.
31,120.
31,129.

BROWN, WAYNE

BURT, MICHAEL KENNETH
CARNIE, DARCIA
CEPURAN, GRANT
CHAPMAN, BARRY
CIVITARESE, JOHN
DATO, FRANK

ELLIOTT, DOUG

GAZE, CHRISTOPHER
GURR, RUEBEN
HENDERSON, BILL
KEENLYSIDE, TOM
KUESTER, RENE

MAC DONALD, HAROLD
NAXOS, MICHAEL
OLIPHANT, LEE
PATERSON, JOHN
SHIELD, OLAFD

TITLE: COVER GIRL AKA MODELS AKA DREAMWORLD

Performers' Rights Society

5,362.0
5,391.0
5,378.0
5,369.0
5,356.0
5,380.0
5,389.0
18,377.
5,374.0
5,360.0
3,732.0
5,390.0
5,373.0
5,381.0
5,379.0
5,357.0
4,258.0
5,358.0
5,367.0
5,387.0

APPLEBAUM, BEN
BEAULIEU, GILLES
BERARD, DONALD
BOURKE, SYLVIE
CHARBONNEAU, DOMINQUE
DAVIGNON, LISA
DELAGE, MARIE
DENNIS, CHARLES
DRAPEAU, JACQUES
GALLAGHER, ANGELA
GOODALL, HEATHER
HARGROVES, MELISSA
JACQUES, ALFRED
JONES, CAROLE
JONES, HELENE
KIRKWOOD, ROBERT
KRALKA, LOUISE
LACASSE, JOHANNE
LAFRANCE, NORMAND
LAVALLEE, ANN
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5,392.0
23,996
5,376.0
5,382.0
5,365.0
5,359.0
5,388.0
5,377.0
5,375.0
9,247.0
5,383.0
5,370.0
5,386.0
5,385.0
5,384.0
4,002.0
5371.0

LEVESQUE, CELINE
LOGAN, SAMANTHA
MENARD, MARLENE
MONIERE, LINDA
MONPETIT, JACQUES
NAKASHIMA, KIM
RAE, LESLIE

ROY, SUZAN
SARAPINOS, ANTHONY
SHIRRIFF, CATHIE
STENNETT, MICHELLE
THERRIEN, MICHEL
THIBODEAU, NICOLE
TIEMAN, DONNA
VALLETTE, BRIGITTE
VIEN, DOMINIQUE
WALTON, RAPHAEL

TITLE: CROOK

39,286.
39,287.
39,288.

BEAMISH, DAN
DEN OHER, SHAWNA
POULIN, ANGELE

TITLE: CROOKED HEARTS

23,634.
35,147.
35,145,
35,149.

CHULA, BABZ

JORGENSON, RYAN
KERNAHAN, JOHN
MUNCIE, AYNSLEY

TITLE: CUTTING EDGE

32,000,
35,152,
35,153,
35,172.
35,150.
35,154,
12,823,
35,173,
2,061.0
35,161.
35,155,
35,156.
29,870.
35,162,
35,164
20,860.
35,174,
35,158,
35,151,
8,565.0
35,160.
7,605.0
35,159,
35,157.
35,167.
35,171

ARMSTRONG, LARRY
BLUMBERG, JUDY
CARZ, SHARON
COADY, KRISTA
COUSINS, ROBIN
DENTON, JOHN
DOOLEY, FRANK
GEDDEIS, BRIAN
GRANT, DICK
HALKO, ROMAN
KUDRNA, THERESA P
KUDRNA, TONY
LADRET, DOUG
LEBLANC, RAOUL
MACNEIL, PATRICIA
MILLER, MELANIE
MOFFITT, ERIC
MUIR, TIINA

PEEKS, KEVIN
PELLETT, ADRIAN
PETERS, CHLOE
ROWSELL, ARTHUR PORTER
SEARS, STEVE

VAN DER VEEN, COLIN
WATSON, CORY
WILLIAMS, CHARLES

TITLE: DAY PASS

30,239.
30,238.

REARDON, JAKE
WHYTE, BILL

TITLE: DEAD OF WINTER

32,265.
19,788.
32,264
10,252,

HAZLETT, IAN
MALKIN, SAM
MALONE, MARK
WELSH, PAUL R

TITLE: DEAD RECKONING

20,931.
35,545,
19,784.
35,544,
35,543,

CARNIE, DARCIA
DOWNS, JACK
FRANDSEN, JANO
MANNICHE, FINN
SCHOLERMANN, RAFAEL

TITLE: DEATH WISH V

21,656.
17,469.
17,258.
16,771.
15,272.
17,737.
24,130.
10,851.
15,213,
5,576.0
18,027.
17,460.
6,246.0
13,979.

ANDERSON, BEVERLEY
COoDY

GIRARD, JENNI-LEIGH
GREAVES, ESTATE OF MICHELLE
HUGEN, LISA

HUNTER, KENDAL
JARRETT, JENNIFER
LEE, DAMIAN

LEE, MIKE

MELECA, MARCELLO
PATILLE, MELISSA
SEALY-SMITH, ALISON
SHAMATA, CHUCK
SPARROW, SHAROLYN

TITLE: DECEIVED AKA THE MRS.

16,624.

Performers' Rights Society
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TITLE: DENNISTHE MENACE
23,018. CHRISTIE, DONNA
39,063. HARTMAN, PHIL

TITLE: DESTINY TO ORDER
30,648. BARNES, DANIEL
30,649. MAC DOUGALL, MICHAEL
38,820. TAYLOR(*), PAUL(*)

TITLE: DINOSAUCERS
16,362. BELL, ADDISON
88210 GOLDHAR, MARVIN
16,652. ROBERGE, ESTATE OF SEAN

TITLE: DISTANT THUNDER
33,064. CARR, WARREN
33,068. SHEPHERD, JOHN
26,898. WATERS, CHUCK

TITLE: DIVINERS, THE
20,906. BARKER, KAREN
36,585. CAMPEAU, ANGEL
36,810. DAY, JAMIE
37,015. FLETT, SANDRA
37,192. GREENE, EUGENE
37,276. HART, RAVEN
37,326. HILDEBRAND, KATHRYN
37,682. LAVAND, DAWN
37,718. LESKIW, KIM
38,390. RENSCHLER, MANNY
38,689. SMOKER, MARVIN
38,719. SPENCE, MONICA

TITLE: DOING LIFE
24,295, ANDREWS, REAL
35,081. BEDOYA, JAMIE
35,789. BODNAR, STEVE
40,017. DE VRIES, JON
36,947. EPSTEIN, ALVIN
37,437. JASON, MITCHELL
10,177. MALOTT, PHILLIP
13,497. STEADMAN, COLIN

TITLE: DOUBLE STANDARD
32,289. ARMSTRONG, MARY
32,285. BROWN, COREY
32,286. BROWN, JEFFREY
6,834.0 DAVIS, ESTATE OF WARREN
32,290. ELLIS, JESSICA
10,114. HAWTREY, KAY
15,676. HINES, KAREN
7,159.0 MILLINGTON, JAMESH
336.00 NICHOLS, DAVID B
15,270. ORTH, DAVID GRANT
12,315. PIKE, KAREN
32,292. STORIMANS, ANNA
32,293. STORIMANS, CARLA
32,291. TYLER, FRANCEY

TITLE: DREAM TEAM
13400. LYNN, JENNIFER
5347.0 PEREA, CARLOS

TITLE: DROP DEAD GORGEOUSAKA VICTIM OF BEAUTY
14,530. LUGASSY, SIMON

TITLE: DUE SOUTH -PILOT
27,247. BALLARD, KAY
17,672. BERMAN, ELIZABETH
14,530. LUGASSY, SIMON
16,603. SCHWEIG, ERIC

TITLE: DUE SOUTH SEASON I, EPS.1- 22
27,291. ANCERIZ, JOHN
27,247. BALLARD, KAY
27,295. CACCIOTTI, ANTHONY
27,326. GIBNEY, SUSAN
27,787. GREGORY, ALICE
18,071. HONG, MICHAEL
27,784. JANJANIN, SVETLANA
16,714. LITWIN, RISA JOY
27,317. MARKWICK, CARLA
14,471. MARTIN, DEVON
27,302. PERSAUD, ROBIN
27,793. PURCELL, LEE
18,174. RENNARD, DEBORAH
27,329. ROBINSON, DAVID
27,309. ROGERS, JANE
17,917. SCHRANER, KIM
27,796. SMITH, CURT
27,313. WOFFENDEN, THERESA
27,797. YOUNG, JOEY

TITLE: EARTH STAR VOYAGER
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33,894. BAXLEY, PAUL
34,331. GRAM, NICOLA

TITLE: EASY PREY
4,465.0 BISHOPRIC, KIRSTEN
18,815. FOSTER, JANE
25812, SMITH, SHAWNEE
13,803. WILLIAMS, TONYA LEE

TITLE: EBBIE

32,625. KENNEDY, CHRISTINE
33,059. MATHEWS, CAROLYN
18,985. PHEDRE, JEANNETTE
32,630. TAILLEFER, COLLEEN
32,626. WILLIAMS, J. MICHAEL
32,628. WONCH, KATHLEEN
5,025.0 ZACHARY, JUDE

TITLE: ECHOESIN THE DARKNESS

73500 ANDERSON, RUTH

11,771. CHANE, ELLIOTT

11,402. CHESTER, EDWARD

11,824. GRAN, LYNN

16,614. GUNN, ANDREW

6,433.0 JOHNSON, DOROTHY

13,814. NICHOLLS, LAURA

10,915. SCHINK, BEATRIX

5487.0 WITTLIN, TARYN

TITLE: EQUUS-ROYALTIES
34,993, BIPATHANATH, LUTHER
7,486.0 CHAN, MAYLENE
831.00 HURDLE, JAMES
34,995, ISIDORI, SANDY
6,921.0 MAYDELLE, SABINA
34,996, MEVAL, PAUL
40490 MOHAWK, FRAZIER
10,029. PEARSON, KAREN
34,994. PLOUF, JABIE

TITLE: EXECUTION OF RAYMOND GRAHAM
33,099. MAC KINNON, JANE

TITLE: E/X 2AKA F/X 2. THE DEADLY ART OF ILLUSION
34,756. IVEY, CHARLESL.
34,761. SARGLA, GEORGE

TITLE: EEATURE FILM PROJECT - CLUTCH
18,306. O'CALLAGHAN, JOHN

TITLE: EIRST BLOOD
22,332. ZANTOLAS, ROCKY

TITLE: ELY 1, THE
23,261. ANDRES, TIM
26,272. BOEKE, JEREMIAH JAMES
26,273. CLOUGH JR, RODNEY
26,274. COTTINGHAM, STERLING
28,731. GETZ, JOHN
21,670. HECK, GENEPAUL
26,266. LEE, ANN MARIE
35,060. MOORE(*), MATTHEW(*)
26,276. OLSEN, CHRISTOPHER DYLAN
26,269. O'NEILL, TIM
25164. RAMSEY, LISA M

TITLE: ELY, THE
28,731. GETZ, JOHN
28,729. GOLDBLUM, JEFF
24,122, HALEY, GRAHAM
25,748. VERVIN, RAMAULD

TITLE: ERAGGLE ROCK - 1ST QUARTER 2001
29,000. BALSAM, PHILLIP
16,517. BROOKS, CHRIS
16,348. CHONG, WENDY
TITLE: ERAGGLE ROCK - 2000
29,000. BALSAM, PHILLIP
16,517. BROOKS, CHRIS
16,348. CHONG, WENDY
TITLE: ERAGGLE ROCK - CBC
889.00 ARMSTRONG, LEE
29,000. BALSAM, PHILLIP
16,517. BROOKS, CHRIS
16,348. CHONG, WENDY
TITLE: ERAGGLE ROCK - HENSON PRODS
29,000. BALSAM, PHILLIP
16,517. BROOKS, CHRIS
16,348. CHONG, WENDY
TITLE: EREEWILLY SEASON I
16,639. CRAWFORD, RACHAEL
9,354.0 EASTWOOD, JAYNE

TITLE: ERESHMAN, THE
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TITLE :

TITLE :

TITLE :

Performers' Rights Society

6,834.0
14,221,
13,361.
15,648.

DAVIS, ESTATE OF WARREN
DION, DANIEL
INGOLDSBY, JOE
MITCHELL, DEREK

ERIDAY THE 13TH PART VIII

30,539.
13,042.
30,550.
30,551.
30,544.
30,552.
30,542.
30,535.
30,546.
30,536.
30,537.
30,538.
24,530.

BINGHAM, BARBARA
CHESSMAN, GARY W
COLEMAN, LEE
COOK-HICKMAN, EDWARD
DUPREE, VINCENT CRAIG
HEDDEN, PEGGY

HU, KELLY

MIRKOVICH, TIMOTHY
MUNSON, WARREN
NASH, JOHN

PAULSEN, TIFFANY
PAWLICK, AMBER
STUBBS, MELISSA

ERIDAY THE 13TH: THE SERIES SEASON |

33,704
31,865.
13,042.
21,194,
25,094
15,466.
36,525,
15,187.
31,933,
36,527.
11,931.
36,528,
17,361.
16,951.
36,531
31,730.
36,532,
4,226.0
8,526.0
13,438.
33,610.
13,583,
6,949.0
36,558,
36,545,
13,456.
36,561.
33,752,
14,917.
12,402.
36,551.
14,546.
9,340.0
7,925.0
36,552,
17,303.

ARMSTRONG, RG

AVERY, VAL

CHESSMAN, GARY W
CHOW, ESTATE OF LEONARD
CHRISTENSEN, DENNIS
COLANTONI, RICO
CONSTANTINE, MICHAEL
CORNISH, JENNIFER L
COUNTRYMAN, MICHAEL
DESLAURIERS, VICTORIA
DICKSON, SCOTT

DIONNE, JOHN

ETTIENNE, SHAFIQ
FAGAN, DAVID SEAN
FERNICOLA, PATSY
FRANCIS, PEGGY

FRANK, GARY

GARANT, SYLVIE
GORMAN, ESTATE OF LYNNE
JAY, SUSAN

LUKE, KEYE

MARKLE, SUSAN
MOFFETT, ESTATE OF MAXWELL
MORRISON, ALEXANDER
PAULIN, SCOTT
RICHARDS, CHARLENE
ROBERTSON, DAVID
SHEPARD, HILARY
SHEPPARD, ROBYN

SMITH, VICKI-LYNNE
SNODGRESS, CARRIE
TIERNEY, PATRICK
VIDOSA, CHRISTIAN
WALSH, KEN

WALSTON, ESTATE OF RAY
WOOLVETT, GORDON

ERIDAY THE 13TH: THE SERIES SEASON I

33,704,
15,185.
14,463.
14,464,
75.00
14,132.
710.00
13,042.
25,094
15,187.
6,834.0
11,322.
36,529
7,553.0
15,906.
33,056.
8,526.0
3,138.0
36,534,
13,054.
36,535.
33,130.
7,182.0
21,133,
14,290.
36,539
36,540.
23,731
36,541,
14,529,

ARMSTRONG, RG
BACQUIE, DWIGHT
BEATTIE, MICHAEL
BECK, BONNIE

BINDER, CARL PHILIP
BLACKER, DAVID
BROCKWAY, CHRIS
CHESSMAN, GARY W
CHRISTENSEN, DENNIS
CORNISH, JENNIFER L
DAVIS, ESTATE OF WARREN
DEMPSTER, PETER
DRAGO, BILLY

EVANS, MAURICE E
FURLONG, BRIAN

GALE, ED

GORMAN, ESTATE OF LYNNE
GRAHAM, JOHN

HARRIS, JULIUS
HARTMAN, JONATHAN
HENDRICKSON, VANECO
HESS, HEATHER

HINDLE, ART

KYLE, SUSAN

LEVINSON, CHARLOTTE
MACLELLAN, ELIZABETH
MADDEN, TOMMY
McKNIGHT, DAVID
MONTAUX, PAUL
MORRISON, TONY
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36,542,
17,082,
36,546.
31,884,
31,084,
36,549.
12,402.
12,573.
15,274,
16,664.

TITLE :

NEWBIGGING, G D
O'BRIEN, ESTATE OF DEVIN
PLAMONDON, SYLVIE
POUGET, ELY

ROGERS, SANDY

SENECA, JOE

SMITH, VICKI-LYNNE

VON GLATZ, ILSE

WISE, JONATHAN
ZYLBERMAN, NOAM

ERIDAY THE 13TH: THE SERIES SEASON |11

27,859.
15,185.
14,464,
3,435.0
33,721,
5,894.0
21,194,
25,094
15,994,
36,530.
13,258.
31,543,
15,906.
16,768.
13,054.
20,781.
12,076.
33,979
36,536.
34,014,
36,537.
14,648.
15,981.
20,269.
36,567.
20,860.
17,124,
14,633,
16,164.
12,402.
13,710.
9,353.0
17,572.

TITLE :
1,315.0
5,584.0
6,321.0
5,585.0

AVIGDOR, GLEN
BACQUIE, DWIGHT
BECK, BONNIE
BOUCHARD, DANIELLE
BROSSEAU, JEAN
CARNEVALI, IDA
CHOW, ESTATE OF LEONARD
CHRISTENSEN, DENNIS
DESMOND, ANTONY
DUSAY, MARJ
EDWARDS, ELIZABETH
FRASER, MARY
FURLONG, BRIAN
GOW, DAVID
HARTMAN, JONATHAN
HILL, ROXANNE
JOHNSON, HAL
KIDNEY, LOUISE
KIMURA, FUTOSHI
LABELLE, JOSHUA
LAMBERT, MARIE
MARK, EMMANUEL

MC MORROW, KATHRYN
MELYMICK, MARK
MICHAELS, JON
MILLER, MELANIE
MILLS, RICHARD
MOORE, CHRIS

PHILIP, MICHAEL
SMITH, VICKI-LYNNE
TAYLOR, JAN
THATCHER, ESTATE OF DENNIS
WOOD, ASHLEY-ANN

ERIENDS AT LAST

ALDEN, IAN
BOUCHARD, MEGAN
OZOLS, MARGARET
PAULSON, SARAH

TITLE: GENE RODDENBERRY'S EARTH: FINAL CONFLICT |

27,956.

JOHANSSON (*), PAUL (*)

TITLE: GIRL WHO SPELLED FREEDOM AKA LINN YANN

32,508.
32,507.
32,500.
24,467.
24,537.
32,504.
32,513.
32,516.
23,127.
32,503.
32,505.
32,518.
32,520.
23,847.
32,501.

BAKER, ELIJAH
BROYLES, BOB
CLAPP, ADAM
CLEMENTS, SHAWN
CRAMER, JOE
FRANKLIN, LARRY
LAZARUS, NAOMI
PIEKARSKI, BART
REID, RIC
SITTHIKOUN, NOY
TARRANT, RON
TRUESDALE, DEBRA
WALDEN, SUSAN
WONG, KEEMAN
WONG, LINDA

TITLE: GLORY ENOUGH FOR ALL: THE DISCOVERY OF INSULIN

33,731
6,063.0
36,979.
33,130.
11,848.
22,162.
13,251.

BAKER, SANDY
CESAR, LOUIS
FERA, ANNA

HESS, HEATHER
ROMANO, GLENDA
ROTHERY, MICHAEL
THOMSON, CICELY

TITLE: GROUNDLING MARSH SEASON 1

29,000.

BALSAM, PHILLIP

TITLE: GROUNDLING MARSH SEASON 2

29,000.
16,612.

BALSAM, PHILLIP
MELANSON, MICHELLE

TITLE: GUILTY ASSIN AKA BEYOND INNOCENCE

10,556.
31,102.
31,104.

Performers' Rights Society
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SIMMONS, BETH
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TITLE: HALLELUJAH I
39,445, CAMPAGNE, MICHELLE
39,446. CAMPAGNE, PAUL
39,444. CAMPAGNE, SUZANNE
39,442. MARSHALL, YVONNE
39,443. RANKIN- ANDERSON, RAYLENE

TITLE: HARVEST AKA HARVEST FOR THE HEART
30,496. BERNSTEIN, SAMANTHA A
30,498. LANE, JORY
32,207. LILLIE, JAMES

TITLE: HAUNTING PASSION,THE
2,967.0 CARRIER, ROBERT DAVID
3,269.0 CARROLL, RAY
23565. GOLINSKY, PETER
19,256. KOZAK, SID
11,159. McLARTY, JAMES
10,694. SAVATH, PHILIP

TITLE: HEARST AND DAVIESAFFAIR, THE AKA DAVIES AND HEARST
4,379.0 BOURDAGES, HUGUES
8,923.0 CASHMAN, CHERYL
20,899. DEYL-OWENS, SHELLIE
31,903. DIFELICE, LUCY
12,520. JENSEN, JUDY
31,910. LOOKER, DEBBIE
10,321. MALTON, JANE
13,603. MATHER, BRUCE
21,028. METZ, BELINDA
23,041. MURPHY, RICHARD
15,033. NIELSEN, DENISE
10,271. ROBINSON, KELLY
31,914. STEELE, NICOLE
31,915. TOVEY, LEE
31,916. TURNEY, TIM

TITLE: HEARTS OF COURAGE |

6,6260 AUBREY, LARRY

26,031. BLASKO, AMANDA

14,999. DEMPSEY, LEE

48530 FENG,LILAHT

14,891. FRY, JACK

35,370. ROBINSON, MARK

7,901.0 ROSS, IAN

35,349, RUSSELL, LILY

26,028. TALBOT, PERRY

TITLE: HEARTS OF COURAGE I
11,562. CLEVELAND, PATRICK
82720 MARSHALL, DOROTHY

TITLE: HEARTSOUNDS
33452. ADAMS, FRANK
26,255. DAVIDSON, ALBERTA
12,530. HENRY, LEN
33,889. MCLEAN, DUNCAN
10,715. MORRISON, MARGO
9,445.0 PLANTE DE LUENGO, NICOLE
15,649. SHEPARD, GARY
34,337. STEPHENSON, DEREK
10,421. TURNBULL, DEBI JO
33,892. WILLIAMS, JM

TITLE: HEROIN THE FAMILY AKA ASTRONAUT AND SON
35,117. BAILLIE, CHRIS
35,092. CARR, DARLEEN
35,093. DECROO, KEN
35,095. DORMAN, KEITH
35,115. GRIEVE, GEORGE
22,111. JOHNSON, FRANKLIN ROGER
6,024.0 MCINTOSH, GORDON THOMAS
35,121. PALMER, GEOFF
28,592. WALSH, M EMMET
26,898. WATERS, CHUCK
35,119. WOHL, DAVID

TITLE: HIGH-BALLIN' - ROYALTY
59300 AYRES, RICHARD
33,793. GRANT, PETER
7,840.0 IRONSIDE, MICHAEL
3,9060 LUMIERE, CHRISTOPHER

TITLE: HITCHHIKER - EPS. 40 - 85 (1989 - 1990) - SEASONS5& 6
29,257. ANDERSON, MELODY
14,464. BECK, BONNIE
9,541.0 JAMES, GORDON WALLACE
12,402. SMITH, VICKI-LYNNE
26,023. WILSON, CAL
14,262. YOUNG, OWEN
TITLE: HOME FOR BLIND WOMEN
30,186. BECKSTEAD, DARLENE
30,188. BERRYMAN, MARGARET
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30,189.
30,193.
30,198.

GHERASIN, IONI
MC KINNON, MARGARET
ROONEY, FRANCES

TITLE: HOTEL NEW HAMPSHIRE

32,612.
32,623.
32,616.
32,624.
20,606.
26,863.
32,619.
32,614.

ASPELL, WALLY
EMERY, PRUDENCE
HARRISON, ROBERT
LABERGE, BENOIT
NOBLE, SHARON
O'NEIL, JOHNNY
ORIWAL, JOBST
ZALTER, MICHAEL

TITLE: HOUSEKEEPING

24,658.
34,685.
34,688.
34,727.
34,724.
34,729.
34,705.

BURCHILL, ANDREA
GRITTANI, JEANETTE
LOUIE, ISOBEL
PATERSON (*), SHEILA (*)
PUSTIL, JUDI
RICHARDSON, ERIK
TANNER, TONYA

TITLE: HOW THE WEST WAS FUN

35,974.

GREENE, MICHELE

TITLE: HUCKLEBERRY FINN AND FRIENDS

TITLE :

TITLE:

TITLE:

TITLE :

TITLE:

TITLE :

Performers' Rights Society

35,023.
35,024.
22,924.
23,303.
35,025.
22,142.
35,027.
35,028.
35,029.
23,076.
14,130.
22,332.

26,971.
26,972,
26,973,
26,968,

CANNON, TONY
CARLOW, RICK
COSTAIN, DAN
CROWLEY, DAVID L
FAULKNER, ALLAN
JUDD, ESTATE OF JANET J
LIPPINGWELL, CHRIS
MAC KENZIE, STUART
MOHAMED, HILMI
ROTHERY, PAUL
SNYDERS, SAMMY
ZANTOLAS, ROCKY

ICEMAN

ANDERSON, BLAIR
AULAJUT, ELIZABETH
LETKEMAN, DENNIS
NIKAL, HERB

IF LOOKS COULD KILL

13,042.
25,094
25711,
2,481.0
25713,
4,946.0

CHESSMAN, GARY W
CHRISTENSEN, DENNIS
DE ROCRAY, GENEVIEVE
MARCOUX, BONDFIELD
PETIN, DOMINIQUE
TRUCHON, ISABELLE

IMMEDIATE FAMILY

24.00
18.00
25,166.
19.00
25,196.
25.00
22,142,
20.00
14.00
25,164,
16.00
25,165,
22.00
17.00
26.00
12.00
15.00
23.00

ANHORN, BARB

BELL, ALISHA

BRUCE, BARBARA
DAKOTA, TONY
GILROY, KATHY
HARPER, SIDNEY
JUDD, ESTATE OF JANET J
MOHR, HARRISON
PHELPS, LAEL
RAMSEY, LISAM
ROBERDS, DANIEL
SANDERS, MAYA
SANDERSON, KRISTEN
SEDMAN, JENNIFER
STANFORD, JEFF
THEN, ELEANOR
WHITE, RICHARD
WOLSKI, MICHAEL

IN THE NICK OF TIME (MOW)

31,591
4,614.0

MACRI, COREY
SMITH, ESTATE OF ROLAND

INDIAN SUMMER AKA TAMAKWA

17,897.
14,312,

28,666.
33,788.
19.00

34,802.
34,804.
24,741.
34,805.
10,415.
34,806.
33,989.
24,438.

IT

PLENER, NOAH
RIPSKI, DAVID

BLEASDALE, GAELAN
CONNER, TODD
DAKOTA, TONY
DEPODESTA, DEVA NEI
GRUNDLE, SARA
HEATON, BEAU
HELLER, BEN

NEWELL, DOUGLAS ORTON
REECE, DYLAN
ROGERS, JAMIE
SHASHIR, DATU
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TITLE :

TITLE :

34,808.

WHITTY, ETHEL

JOHNNY MNEMONIC

40,939.
21,090.
17,648.
21,115,

MESSIAH, RICHARD
SULATYCKY, WARREN
TAN, LAWRENCE
TSAGKARIS, SUSAN

JOURNEY OF NATTY GANN

31,042.
31,030.
31,027.
31,034.
31,035.
31,026.
31,048.
31,028.
31,029.
18,741.
31,053.
31,050.
3,116.0
31,024.
31,025.
31,056.
31,046.
31,047.
31,032
31,037.
31,049.

CRAWFORD, RJ
CROTHERS, SCATMAN
CUTRONA, HANNAH
FAISON, MATHEW
FINNEGAN, JOHN
FISHER, BRUCE
GOOREVITCH, DAN
HESLOV, GRANT
HOCK, JOHN

KIMBER, ESTATE OF LES
KLINGENBERG, MARIE
LARIVIERE, LORNE
MAC LEOD, DOUGLASJ
MILLER, BARRY
MOODY, PAULA
MORATTI, IAN
NEVILLE, DREW
PRATT, JORDAN
RADER, JACK

RILEY, GARY

STORMA, BOB

TITLE: KEEPER

30,264.

SMITH, NICOLE

TITLE: KIDSIN THE HALL - SEASON |

15,636.
30,976.
18,200.
30,951.
30,962.
14,604
30,973.
4,500.0
30,959.
15,820.
6,283.0
30,971.
30,960.

BOESE, KATHRYN MARIA
CHOW, HENRY
CHRISTENSEN, HAYDEN
DYBALL, NATALI
FINNIE, STEPHEN
HARTT, BRIAN
HISCOCK, CINDY
HISCOCK, NORM
LACEY, TIFFANY
McDONALD, KEVIN
McLEAN, DWAYNE
SCOLLIE, BRIAN
SOUTHEY, TABATHA

TITLE: KIDSIN THE HALL - SEASON 11

14,464.
31,022
30,998.
31,010.
15,706.
14,216.
18,200.
30,993.
30,994.
31,019.
31,001
15,854.
31,007.
12,606.
16,888.
15,820.
31,021.
30,556.

BECK, BONNIE
BERMAN, JEFF
BRESCIA, NAT
BURKE, JM
CASIMIRI, LUCIANO
CASULLO, ANNETTE
CHRISTENSEN, HAYDEN
CONNELLY, BRIAN
CURLY, BROCK
DANIELS, MARK
FRANCE, CHRIS
GREENBERG, PAUL
KENTER, ROB

KING, LAWRENCE
MAC INNES, JOANNE
McDONALD, KEVIN
MCLEAN, ANNE
WAESE, JESSICA

TITLE: KIDSIN THE HALL - SEASON |11

Performers' Rights Society

13,750.
21,621.
15,706.
31,054
31,976.
31,968.
31,055.
32,051
29,601.
15,854.
14,604
31,965.
31,972.
32,054.
4,500.0
14,270.
21,845.
31,979.
18,466.
16,023.
26,262.

BEDDOE, SHARMAIN
BUTT, BRENT
CASIMIRI, LUCIANO
CONTI, SANTI
DONNET, MALCOLM
FALTER, GEORGE
FEARS, SHAWN
FRALICK, KEN
GRASSO, CARMINE
GREENBERG, PAUL
HARTT, BRIAN
HENDERSON, BRIAN
HIGGINSON, LUKE
HILTZ, BRIAN
HISCOCK, NORM
HOCURA, LIZA
HONG, SHELLY
KERR, ALLAN
KOZAK, JOHN

LA CROIX, LISA
LOVETT, MITRA
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31,971,
17,870.
31,967.
31,999,
32,020,
16,226.
31,021.
31,980.
16,057.
14,646.
17,897.
32,059.
32,058,
30,960.
1,712.0
32,050.
30,556.

LUKE, JOSHUA

LYN, NICOLE
MANCINI, VANESSA
MANN, LISA
MCELCHERAN, TIM
MCKINNEY, NICK
MCLEAN, ANNE
MILLER, KRISTAN
O'BRIEN, SHERRY ANN
O'HALLORAN, TIM
PLENER, NOAH
SCOLLIE(*), BRIAN(*)
SEARS, MATTHES
SOUTHEY, TABATHA
STEEVES, TIM
SUYAMA, MIKA
WAESE, JESSICA

TITLE: KUNG FU 11

18,448.
18,003.
5,337.0
71.00

16,864.
17,662.
18,447.
25,804
1,879.0
13,058.
21,863,
25,805,
15,265.
10,825.
24,408,
7,546.0
18,071.
25,798,
25,796.
25,809.
25,807.
17,266.
25,785.
25,784,
25777.
25,791,
15,691.
16,714.
17,923,
25,795,
20,851,
15,717.
25792,
4,1130
3,861.0
13,979.
13,875.
17,648.
5,556.0
14,611.
25,783,

ABUBA, ERNEST
ALLEN, TANYA
AZZOPARDI, YARI
BLUMSACK, GARY
BRIDGES, KRISTA
CAMPBELL, NEVE
CARRADINE, CALISTA
CARROLL, WENDY
CHANG, BILLY

CHIN, ENRICO
CLAVELL, KIRA
CRAIN, MICHAEL

DE LEON, GIGI
FEIMAN, ALAN
GALLAGHER, PATRICK
HEWGILL, ROLAND
HONG, MICHAEL
HOWARD, HAROLD
INGRAM, TERRY
KING, NAOMI
LANGELAAN, CASEY
LASKOWSKI, MARCIA
LAZENBY, GEORGE
LEIKAUF, JANICE
LEONG, AL

LEWIN, NICHOLAS
LI, BERNADETTE
LITWIN, RISA JOY
LIU, HARRISON
MANICKAM, KUMAR
MERASTY, BILLY
MILES, CASSEL

OH, SOON-TECK
RAPPAPORT, DEREK STEPHEN
SCARABELLI, MICHELE
SPARROW, SHAROLYN
SZKODA, PETER

TAN, LAWRENCE
TUNG, ALLEN
WATSON, DAVID
YUEN, TRUDY

TITLE: KUNG FU Il

Performers' Rights Society

1,620.0
29,530.
6,626.0
30,470.
20,324,
15,090.
18,447.
30,473,
21,439,
27,305,
13,058.
21,582,
18,052.
30,467.
18,402.
30,395.
16,041.
30,424,
27,601.
30,436.
17,480.
30,416.
30,426.
30,438,
31,896.
28,034,

ANDREA, DARREN
ASKEW, LUKE
AUBREY, LARRY

BATE, TOM

BORY CKI, MARTIN MICHAEL
CAHILL, SALLY
CARRADINE, CALISTA
CARRADINE, KANSAS
CHARTRAND, LAURO D
CHAU, GARRY

CHIN, ENRICO
CHOLERTON, CLIVE
CHRIQUI, EMMANUELLE
COOPER, BEN
CULLITON, PATRICK
DAWSON, MICHAEL
DOMENIQUE, ROGER
DRURY, JAMES
GARNETT, GALE ZOE
GODDARD, TERRI
GRANDO, KELLEY
GRANT, CHARLES
GULAGER, CLU
HARRIS, GEORGE
HAUSER, WINGS
HAWTHORN, DAVID
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24,904. HOGAN, GABRIEL W
18,071. HONG, MICHAEL
21,845. HONG, SHELLY
15,272. HUGEN, LISA

24,930. DA, HIROMOTO
31,901. LAMBERT, STEVE
25,807. LANGELAAN, CASEY
10,409. LENNIE, ELIZABETH ANN
25777. LEONG, AL

30,431. LEW, JAMES

15,691. LI, BERNADETTE
25116. LI, JAN

30,418. LOCKHART, ANNE
25134, LUNA, CORNILLA
27,457. LUPKE, AUDREY
9,7280 MANNER, KARI J
30,468. MASTERS, BEN

30,476. MC CLURE, DOUG
16,097. MCPETRIE, TORI
8,967.0 MENDICINO, GERRY
14,729. MINK, CLAUDETTE
30,471. NELGIA, PASQUALE
29,933. NGUYEN, DUSTIN
25203. NICHOLAS, MARINA RAE
25792. OH, SOON-TECK
15,487. PARSONS, JENNI
30,405. PRADON, JEROME
18,174. RENNARD, DEBORAH
18,418. REYESJR, ERNEST
16,909. RHODES, LARA ALEXANDRA
27,309. ROGERS, JANE

15,585. SANTIA, ESTATE OF MORISMAUR
30,459. SASSEVILLE, JAN
17,460. SEALY-SMITH, ALISON
17,947. SMITH, CARRIE
30,435. TAKEI, GEORGE
55560 TUNG, ALLEN

9,340.0 VIDOSA, CHRISTIAN
30,427. WEIST, LUCINDA
12,809. WHITE, LANE

12,071. WICKWARE, SCOTT
16,664. ZYLBERMAN, NOAM

TITLE: LA FEMME NIKITA AKA NIKITA - SEASON |
25980. BELL, TOBIN
17,439. GRANOFSKY, ANAIS
13,227. GRAY, MACKENZIE
25,145, HOCEVAR, SLAVKO
55820 YULIN, HARRIS

TITLE: LEDORTOIR
4,0320 RIVERAIN, JOHANNE
38840 SAVOIR, GUYLAINE
13576. SNELLING, ALLISON

TITLE: LEGENDSOF THE FALL
32,561. AUGER, SEKWAN
32,560. DESMOND, PAUL
32,651. HOPKINS, ANTHONY
32,579. HRDLICKA, ROBERT
21,979. JOHNSON, ERIC
32,578. KNULL, CHANNING
32,562. LUMBARD, JACQUELINE A
32,577. SHERWOOD, SIMON JUAN
32,570. SIMPSON, BRIAN
32,571. SLAVIN, RANDALL
32,568. STEWART, RON
32,565. THOMPSON, JASON

TITLE: LENA-MY 100 CHILDREN
16,270. CALLAGHAN, LEE BRUCE
15,783. KANGRO, SHAY
TITLE: LETHAL LOLITA AKA AMY FISHER: MY STORY AKA BLACKSHIFT AKA TREACHERY IN THE
SUBURBS

16,624. BARRY, GEMMA

TITLE: LETTING GO
19,995. FERGUSSON, DENISE
82420 KLEIN, FRANCIE
12,179. MCCARTHY, SHEILA
5289.0 OWENS, LAURA
3,861.0 SCARABELLI, MICHELE
8,358.0 TURNBULL, ESTATE OF DEBORAH

TITLE: LIBERATORS, THE
33,765. HOILETT, PHILIP
33,767. NEWTON, BENJAMIN
33,768. THOMSON, LOGAN LEE
33,769. VAN WISK, CLAUDIA
28,964. WALCOTT, HENDERSON
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TITLE:

1,697.0
620.00
1,845.0
317.00
378.00
5,322.0
1,365.0
1,019.0

LIFEWITH BILLY

CLATTENBERG, MIKE

EDGETT, RICHARD

GANGOO, SUZIE

GARBARY, ESTATE OF EVELYN
GREGSON, JOAN

HAMMARE, ADAM

NEWCOMB, JOADIE

ROACH, PATRICK

TITLE: LIFEWITH MIKEY AKA GIVE ME A BREAK

TITLE :

TITLE:

TITLE :

TITLE :

TITLE:

Performers' Rights Society

27,030.
27,029.
27,031
27,034,
27,035.
27,036.
27,037.
27,042,
27,043,
27,044,
27,046.
27,048,
27,050.
27,052.
27,054
17,095.
27,061
27,062,

BOHL, HOLLY

BOHL, KRISTEN

CALDWELL, SANDRA

COLE, ANGELA

COLE, SALIELLA

GNYS, STEFANIE

GREENE, KAREN

LAMIE, CHELSIE

LEBLANC, CHANTAL
LOCKWOOD, CAITLIN
MACDONALD, RICHARD JAMES
MEADOWS, CHANTAL
MOFFATT(*) , MICHELLE(*)
NEAL, SYREETA

PEREIRA, TINA

POWER DO NOT USE, SEAN
STOTT, JANET

TANGERRA, JASON MICHEAL

LITTLE GLORIA ... HAPPY AT LAST

29,414,
3517.0
29,411,
4,405.0
29,398,
29,403,
29,295,
29,409.
2,098.0
29,412,
29,404
29,413,
14,436.

BARNABE, CHLOE
BEAUBIEN, JEANINE C
BLAIR, ROWENA

BRENNAN, MARK S
GUTTERIDGE, LUCY
HAINEY, ERIN

HARDY, HENRY

JORDAN, ESTATE OF BUDDY HENRY
NEILSON, ESTATE OF PHILIP
PELLETIER, JACQUES LEE
SANDON, PIERRE

SHORE, ROSS

WESTMAN, PAUL

LITTLE KIDNAPPERS, THE

30,327.
30,304.
30,314.

12,938,
39,998,
33,901,
40,006.
39,999,
22,846.
40,007.
40,000.
40,002,
40,012,

CAMPBELL, JASON
MACINTOSH, DEANNA
WHEATLEY, LEO

LITTLE WOMEN

ALBERT, MARY -LOUISE
BAIRD, CHARLES

COLLINS, ROBIN
FISCHER-CREDO, CORNELIUS
KOSANOVIC, ALEKSANDRA
LEGGATT, NORMAN
MARLOR, DOREEN
MITCHELL, DONALD
WALSH, MIKE

WILLINGTON, CURT

LOOK WHO'STALKING AKA DADDY'SHOME

10.00
21,229
7.00
5,598.0
22,856.
7,141.0
8.00
11.00
5.00
5,593.0
25,160.
6.00
25,158,
25,162,
25,163.
25,157,

AYDON, CHRIS
BEAVER, OWEN(KEN)
BERNER, IDA
BROWNMILLER, AMBER
BRUHANSKI, ALEX
BRYANT, MARIA
CARTMELL, BEA
CROWE, NIGEL JOHN
GRANT, B. CASEY
ISRAEL, NEAL

KRONE, JONATHAN
MAINES, ELEANOR
MC INTOSH, RYAN
MORGAN, TIM
PERRYMAN, ARIEL
WATERHOUSE, JARYD

LOOK WHO'STALKING TOO

27,941,
22,856.
5,593.0
27,952,
27,955.
27,950.
27,953,
27,948,
27,946.
27,949,

BANMAN, SONJA
BRUHANSKI, ALEX
ISRAEL, NEAL
JACKSON, MICHAEL A
JEFFREY, TRACEY
LUMLEY, COLEMAN
MUNRO, JANET
PARKER, NOELLE
PRINGLE, DANNY
SMITH, BRIAN
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27,954. SMITH, KELSEY
27,947. WARHIT, DOUGLAS

TITLE: M BUTTERFLY
26,723. CHUI, CADMAN
27,159. CORRIVEAU, MARC
27,157. COUTURE, MICHELLE
26,724. GAN, MONICA
26,725. KOMODA, AYUMI
26,727. OH, TRACEY
26,728. WONG, CARLY

TITLE: MAKE IT SO AKA STRANDS
21,805. CHEPOVETSKY, DMITRY

TITLE: MALONE
33,488. BENNETT, WAYNE DOUGLAS
10,435. BENTLEY, DAVID FRANKLIN
33,489. COURTENAY, STEPHEN
33,492. LINDSAY, RUPERT
6,024.0 MCINTOSH, GORDON THOMAS
33,494. TOULMIN, DIANE

TITLE: MAX GLICK (SERIES)
25,989. ASSOULINE, ARIELLA
26,015. BAGNATO, VIRGINIA
25,992. BENGSTON, STEVEN
26,003. BENSON, KONI
25,985. BRITO, CARLO
25,993. CAIRNS, CALVIN
22,295. CATHCART, CAM
26,016. CHANG, EUGENE
21,607. CHIEFMOON, BYRON
26,017. EDGELER, DARIEN ROB
25,986. HALL, GABRIEL
22,808. HARVEY, GWYNETH
25,988. HENDERSON, ROZ
26,018. IRVINE, RODGER
25,996. LOPAK, LAURIE
26,002. MACDONALD, KENNETH
26,009. SNELGROVE, LISHA
25,779. WHITE, SCOTT
25,987. WOODS, KEITH

TITLE: MEATBALLSAKA SUMMER CAMP
26,925. AMBROSE, JOE
13428. BOYLE, PAUL
26,918. COOPER, ELEANOR
26,914. DEBELL, KRISTINE
26,910. DIVER, ALISON
26,920. ECKLER, BOB
26,923. GROSS, WENDY
26,921. HANNA, PHILIP
26,924. HUMES, PETER
2,057.0 HYNES, CAROL LYNNE
26,911. HYNES, PATIRICK
26,926. IRVING, BRUCE
26,927. IRWIN, PAT
26,928. JANAWA, ANDRE
26,917. KATSOF, GARY
26,930. KAY, SYD
11,159. McLARTY, JAMES
26,919. PERLMUTTER, PHILIP
26,912. PREECE, HEATHER
26,929. RYAN, ANNIE
6,411.0 TINGLEY, ESTATE OF PETER

TITLE: MIDNIGHT CAB
7,790.0 MOORE, FRANK

TITLE: MINDSTORM - EXCERPT FROM NARROW MARGIN
26,951. REYNOLDS, PETER

TITLE: MUPPET FAMILY CHRISTMAS A
37,507. KARPLUK, PATRICIA
14,290. LEVINSON, CHARLOTTE
40,035. POPOFF, MARIA

TITLE: MYSTERY DATE
32,446. BISHOP, MICHAEL BRYAN
32,444. BLACK, DANIEL E
32,445. BROCKIE, DAVID MURRAY
32,430. DRAKE, STEVEN
32,449. KAWAGUCHI, BRETT
26,671. LITTLE, MICHELLE
24,485. MARTIN, CELIA LOUISE
32431. NORTHEY, CRAIG
32,448. ROBERTS, BRAD
32,447. ROWELL, WILLIAM DEWEY
24,604. TAN, CK
32,450. TO, ALLAN
32,439, WONG, MAY KAY
32,429, WU, PING
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32,440. ZACHERY, JAMES

TITLE: NEON RIDER |
33,658. AMBOROSO, NICK
80640 AMMON, ESTATE OF JACK
23,261. ANDRES, TIM
33,997. BALLARD, BRENT
21,186. BLAYNE, CURTIS
33,844. BRAGG, CARTER
33,784. BRETT, DELIA
33,846. BRIGGS, JENNIFER
90,0840 BROWN, R NELSON
20,961. CHAPMAN, BRENT
24,467. CLEMENTS, SHAWN
33,907. COLIN, SHAWN
24,709. COPPING, JENNIFER
1,771.0 CORKUM, STEPHEN BRUCE
24,569. CRAWFORD, JUSTINE
33,847. DICKSON, MICHAEL
33,848. DINENZIO, AURELIO
33,850. ENG, MURRAY
33,851. FAY, CHANA
33,852. GORDON, CAMERON
33,794. GRANT, MIKAL
33,853. HAMILTON, RICHARD
33,930. HARRISON, BARBARA J.
21,670. HECK, GENEPAUL
33,130. HESS, HEATHER
33,855. HIGGINS, LANA
33,857. HODGINS, CHARLOTTE
33,859. HORTON, BARRY L.
4,842.0 JOHNSON, BROCK
33,860. JOHNSTON, KELLY
26,976. JUDGE, CHRISTOPHER
20,890. KOSLO, CORRINE
23,489. KOSTERMAN, MITCH
24,436. LEACOCK, RICHARD
24,638. MARKEY, ANDREW
24,485. MARTIN, CELIA LOUISE
24,216. MCDONNELL, BARBARA
17,077. MILLER, ANDREW
33,896. MILLER(*), R G(*)
33,864. ORR, BILL
21,000. PALFFY, DAVID M
33,866. PHILLIPS, ROB
24,523, QUINN, ALISON
24,786. RACASA, CHRISTOPHER J
24,361. REES, JED
33,860. REISER, CHRIS
13511. REYNOLDS, ROLF
33,874. RIDDELL, DENISE
10,014. ROBINS, DALE
24,390. ROCHFORT, SPENCER
33,877. SMOLINSKI, CARIN
34,317. STEWART, BRAD
33,880. TANZINI, PHILIP
24,750. TOGEL, GREGORY
24,507. VOKINS, TWYLA-DAWN
33,881. WAGSTAFF, ED
16,492. WARD, ZACK
33,882. WILLIAMSON, DOUG
33,883. WONG, DOUG
32,675. YUEN, KELLY
33,636. ZACHARY (*), JAMES(*)

TITLE: NEB-GET A JOB
19,847. McDONALD, KATE
20,965. RAYNOR, FRANCINE M
19,176. WALLACE, BILL
34,605. WASHINGTON, ROBERT
TITLE: NEB-GETTING STARTED
34,607. CONDIE, RICHARD

TITLE: NIGHT OF THE LIVING
30,243, SKORZEWSKI, JAN

TITLE: NIGHT OWL
24,205, ANDREWS, REAL
41,234, MARKOU, MARKOS
41,235, REA, SCOTT
41,238, SEHEULT, MONIQUE

TITLE: NOTHING PERSONAL
34,210. BOURNE, MICHAEL
22,559. GEORGE, ESTATE OF CHIEF DAN
7,840.0 IRONSIDE, MICHAEL
8,991.0 LEMAIRE, KEN
34,217. LYONS, CICELY
12,315. PIKE, KAREN
7,881.0 RUSSELL, ESTATE OF CRAIG
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34,195. VAN SITTART, KATHY

TITLE: OH,HEAVENLY DOG
29,306. AINLEY, JUNE
2,491.0 ANGELO, ESTATE OF TONY
29,291. COPELAND, DEREK
29,293. FISZAUF, CARINE
29,303. FOOTE, JENNIFER
29,294. GORDON, DEBBIE
29,295. HARDY, HENRY
29,305. LANTHIER, STEVE
29,296. LEFEBVRE, ERIC
29,297. MALTBY, DAVID
29,298. MONET, NATALIE
29,299. OSBOURNE, DEREK
29,300. RATHBONE, MARY
29,301. SAMAIN, DAVID
29,302. SYVRET, MICHELINE
29,307. TRAVIS, NORMAN
4,378.0 VAN WINKLE, DEIRDRE
29,304. ZAJDMAN, MONICA

TITLE: PAPER CHASE
33,449. ADAMS, MARY
11,245. BROWN, BLAIR
9,4320 CAMPBELL, JAN
37,453. JOHNS, DAVID
19,721. O'KRANCY, JOHN

TITLE: PASSION OF JOHN RUSKIN
17,662. CAMPBELL, NEVE

TITLE: PCU (POLITICAL CORRECT UNIVERSITY) AKA PCU PIT PARTY
16,926. BOCKNEK, ADAM

TITLE: PERFECT STRANGER, A
30,377. COOMBS, HOLLY MARIE
21,845 HONG, SHELLY
30,379. MCGAVIN, DARREN

TITLE: POLICE ACADEMY [ANIMATED]
25,434, MORRIS, HOWARD

TITLE: POPEYE DOYLE
25,409. ALLEN, RON
25/414. BAILEY, PAULA
25,408. BECHIRIAN, EDWARD
5,894.0 CARNEVALI, IDA
14,642. GAMBELL, LINDA S
25/411. GELINEAU, STEVE
15,229. LYONS, ETRIC
25,413. WIGGINS, MELANIE

TITLE: PRINCE AND THE PIZZA BOY, THE AKA PRINCE FOR A DAY
9,538.0 BROOKS, DIANNE

TITLE: PROM NIGHT Il -HELLO MARY LOU AKA HAUNTING OF HAMILTON HIGH
30,908. ALLAN, BRENT
30,907. ANDERSON, TROY
21,155. ATKINSON, STEPHEN
30,899. BABIUK, ROY
30,905. BOISVERT, SHELLY
30,911. DERWENTWATER, LAURA
30,906. EVANS, MIKE
30,898. FORYSINKI, MAREK
30,903. FOUNTAIN, SHANNON
16,379. GONDEK, BETH
30,910. GRETZKY, GLEN
30,902. HOUG, THOMAS
21,117. KRUSCHKE, HOWARD
21,299. MCGUGAN, BRIAN
30,804. OLSEN, JOAN
19,047. ROBINSON, DENNISLORNE
30,904. SCOTT, GREG
30,883. SIMPSON, BROCK
30,900. SIMPSON, KELLY
30,909. WALTON, KAREN

TITLE: RABBIT PUNCH
30,509. CLARKE SR, DONNIE
30,514. HARRELL, JACK
26,142. PLOSZCZANSKY, GEORGE
30,517. RYAN,JACK

TITLE: RACCOONS
25,623. BELL,AMY
25,619. BELL, JOSCELYN
6,637.0 GERUSSI, ESTATE OF BRUNO
25,620. LAVER,LYLE
16,487. LOUGHEED, LISA
25,621. NICHOLSON, MARK
8,509.0 RENNIE, ESTATE OF PAULINE
25,622. ROBINSON, RICK
9,021.0 WINTER, GEOFFREY
16,664. ZYLBERMAN, NOAM
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TITLE: RAGTIME SUMMER

13,728.
36,786.
12,547.
36,856.
37,332
38,004.
38,323.
38,338.
38,863.
38,930.
12,724.

COOKE, SIMON
DALLISON, GWEN
DAVIDSON, JOEY
DEVITT, MARK
HILTON, BEVERLY
MICHEL, ANNE
PRENDIVILLE, RICHARD
PULKER, VALERIE
THOMPSON, W ROSS
WALDRON, BRUCE
WATTS, JENNIFER

TITLE: RAY BRADBURY THEATRE IV

36,694
37,530.
37,719.
35,521
38,530.
38,666.

COLE, CHAD

KELSEY, LINDA
LESKOW, MICHAEL

MC CARTHY, TREVOR
SAVIANO, JOSH

SMITH, CHARLES MARTIN

TITLE: RAY BRADBURY THEATRE V

40,079.
38,635.
39,044.

MITCHELL, BRUCE
SINGER, JORDAN
WOLFF, JASON

TITLE: RAY BRADBURY THEATRE VI

28,284,
28,287.
28,271,
28,280.
28,278,
28,274,
21,042,
28,275,

JEEVES, TRILBY
KOHLER, GARRETT
LEDGER, CURTIS
LEMAT, PAUL

MC NAB, PETER
SHIELDS, GINA
SMITH, KEVIN
TOUPIN, JAMES

TITLE: READY OR NOT | EPS 1:13

29,594.
29,601.

CALDWELL, JAMIE
GRASSO, CARMINE

TITLE: READY OR NOT |l EPS 14-39

13,062.
17,648.

SMITH, MEGAN
TAN, LAWRENCE

TITLE: REF, THE

32,384.
32,386.
32,400.
32,390.
32,399.
32,392
32,380.
16,714.
32,397.
2,330.0
32,381.
32,385.
32,389.

CREELMAN, LISA
CREGAN, MARK
DAILEY, KEVIN
DAVIES, WALTER

DAY, CORT

GROSFELD, JONATHAN
KROONENBERG, ROBERT
LITWIN, RISA JOY

MC CUTCHAN, WILSON
OSBORNE, JAMES
STONEHOUSE, MARILYN
STUERM, STEPHANIE
SUPERINA, STEFAN

TITLE: RENEGADESAKA LAKOTA

13,042.
25,094.
12,315.
12,402.
26,898.

CHESSMAN, GARY W
CHRISTENSEN, DENNIS
PIKE, KAREN

SMITH, VICKI-LYNNE
WATERS, CHUCK

TITLE: RETURN OF THE SHAGGY DOG

8,064.0
5,353.0
19,965.
23512,
5,352.0
22,882.

AMMON, ESTATE OF JACK
CAMP, JOE

COX, JOHN H

GRAY, COLIN

MAPLESS, TAMA

NAXOS, MICHAEL

TITLE: ROAD TO AVONLEA CYCLE |

Performers' Rights Society

34,283.
15,397.
25,094.
35,767.
16,279.
33,836.
35,768.
35,769.
35,770.
35,771.
11,820.
35,772.
34,694.
35,845,
15,981
35,817.
35,774.
35,773.

BARNA, BILL

BOCHNER, LLOYD
CHRISTENSEN, DENNIS
HOUSTON, MELODY
INCH, JENNIFER

IVESON, CLEA

JOHNSON, JAYE
KRESTA, JULIE

LAND, MARY
LAPCHINSKI, ANDREKA
LAROCQUE, ESTATE OF PAUL
LIPPINGWELL, JENNIFER
MAC DONALD, KAREN
MATTHEWS, MIKE

MC MORROW, KATHRYN
MC PHERSON, ANDREW
MEYERS, NATASHA
MOTT, JAMIE
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35,775.
30,510.
35,823.
25,101.
35,841.
35,842.
35,821.
35,819.

PAVLIN, MICHAEL
PURCELL, BLAIR
SIMS, ROBERT
STODDARD, MALCOLM
TYLER, MICHELLE
VOLLICK, DEAN
WEAIT, ELIZABETH
WEBB, KRISTY

TITLE: ROAD TO AVONLEA CYCLE Il

710.00
14,999.
35,853.
35,857.
12,402.

BROCKWAY, CHRIS
DEMPSEY, LEE
MEILLEUR, CHRISTINE
MILLS, PATRICK
SMITH, VICKI-LYNNE

TITLE: ROAD TO AVONLEA CYCLE 111

12,366.
35,872,
35,845,
35,873,
35,883,
17,680.
17,303.

BLAMIRES, DAVID
BUKEMAN, MIKE JR
MATTHEWS, MIKE

ROSS, HARRY

SMIT, LYDIA

TESSIER, CHRISTIAN GILBERT
WOOLVETT, GORDON

TITLE: ROAD TO AVONLEA CYCLEV

17,730.
35,894,
1,868.0
35,864.
33,826.
17,966.
17,766.
35,897,
13,281.
14,474,
20,122,
35,866.
29,416.
18,129,
35,868,
17,977.
8,171.0
35,898,

BLITZ, JENNIFER
ELDERSKIN, NICHOLAS
FLOYD, RYAN
HURLEY, ANDREW
IRMISCH, IAN

KITCHEN, MEGAN
LABINE, KYLE
LATHAM, NADEEN
LEHMAN, LEWISW
MORRONE, DINA
MURRELL, JOHN
NICOLL(*), PHILLIP(*)
PANTHERA, RIK
PEARSON, DAVID
PURCELL, CARRIE
ROBB, JESSE

SCOTT SALVERSON, ESTATE OF SAND
SZWEC, MARILYN

TITLE: ROAD TO AVONLEA CYCLE VI

30,496.
35,911
35,903.
30,500.
27,036.
17,766.
35,908.
1,907.0
1,908.0
30,510.
35,912

BERNSTEIN, SAMANTHA A
CAMPBELL, ASHLEY
CATHCART(*), ANGUS(*)
CATT, SHERRI

GNYS, STEFANIE
LABINE, KYLE

LANE, JORY

PRIEST, DANIEL
PRIEST(*), ELI(*)
PURCELL, BLAIR

ST AMAND, SUSAN

TITLE: ROAD TO AVONLEA CYCLE VIl

16,036.

ALLAN, GARY

TITLE: ROAD TO AVONLEA 1V

34,209
12,966.
35,861.
35,884,
23,492,
34,078,
14,535,
17,343.
17,077.
17,776.
7,901.0
17,502,
29,919,
16,150.
14,194,

BENSON, ROBBY
BLYTHE, DOMINI
DAY, MAC
EVERETT, SHAWN
FIDDICK, KELLY
HUGHES, AMANDA
JORDAN, KEVIN
LANCASTER, NIAL
MILLER, ANDREW
RANDFIELD, NEIL
ROSS, IAN

SOLE, RICHARD
TETLOW, BRADLEY
WEBSTER, GAIL
WEISGERBER, JOHN

TITLE: ROXANNE

29,640.
24,301.

COLETTI, GEORGE
KARR, DEBBIE

TITLE: RUN

Performers' Rights Society

23,136.
21,186.
21,770.
24,324,
23,634,
13,810.
21,670.
33,521,
22,983,

BAUR, MARC
BLAYNE, CURTIS
BRUCE, JONATHAN
CHOE, DEAN
CHULA, BABZ
CUTHBERT, JON
HECK, GENEPAUL
MACRAE, MICHAEL
PIDGEON, TOM
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16,211. WILLIAMS, PETER JOHN

TITLE: RUPERT THE BEAR -CYCLE | AND Il
11,995. KOSONIC, AL
44800 NORTHMORE, ESTATE OF JACK

TITLE: RUPERT THE BEAR - CYCLE Il
25131. LOVELL, ANNELIES

TITLE: SCARLET LETTER, THE
41,427. AGUILAR, GEORGE
1,688.0 CORKUM, JOCELYN A
41,429. HOOPER, PAMELA JOY

TITLE: SEA OF LOVE
26,826. BROWN, BOB
26,823. DEVINE, FRANK
26,825. HOLMES, BRUCE
14,730. LANSENS, LORI
26,830. WARNER, CLIFF

TITLE: SHATTERED TRUST: CONSPIRACY OF SILENCE - SHARI KARNEY STORY
25815, DAIGLE, BRIANNE
25,816, DAIGLE, BRITTANY
25819, LATESSA, DICK

TITLE: SHOOT TOKILL
34,001. BASHA, TEREFE
34,005. FISHER, JM
34,006. FLAVELLE, SCOTT
21,670. HECK, GENEPAUL
34,009. HENSHALL, CAROLE
23,259. KENNEDY, BARRY GORDON J
33595. LEE, EBONY
24,681. MYLREA, CRISTINA
23,434. SAUNDERS, CRAIG
34,030. SZABO, STACEY
34,031. UREUGDE, ROB
22,332. ZANTOLAS, ROCKY

TITLE: SHORT CIRCUIT Il
24,295. ANDREWS, REAL
9,749.0 BARKER, CHRIS
12,376. BELFONTAINE, CHRIS
13,121. CHRISTENSEN, BRIAN
25,004. CHRISTENSEN, DENNIS
18,871. DUFF, NORWICH
16,049. RATCHFORD, JEREMY

TITLE: SILENT WITNESS AKA NATIVE STRANGERS AKA BLOOD BROTHERS
18,071. HONG, MICHAEL

TITLE: SILVER STREAK
8733.0 BARRON, JIM
86650 PAYNE, ESTATE OF DONALD J

TITLE: SING
33,441. ABRAHAM, ABE
17,060. ADAIR, SERGIO
15,040. ALEX, TIMOTHY J
21,598. AVERY, VANCE
33,727. BAILEY, RYAN
7,855.0 BAIN, DOUG
34,161. BARBAYANIS, MARTINI
34,498. BERGLES, JULIE
34,500. BOWRING, SHAWN
17,238. BOYDE, CHARMAINE
14,369. BOYLE, VINCENT
16,000. BURKE, SMOKEY
34,501. CAMERON, JASON
34,502. CAMPBELL, ROHAN
16,758. CHEN, HOWARD
34,503. CHIN, CAROL
21,194. CHOW, ESTATE OF LEONARD
34,506. DE SOUZA, INDRANI
15,992. DEBIDIN, SEAN
34,509. DONALD, MIKE
34,510. DRUMMAND, DONOVAN
34,511. FARRAR, JAYSON
16,877. FLORIO, LOUISA
32,831. FRANCO, JASON
14,215. GARTH, MARK
34,513. GIBSON, LAURIE ANN
34,514. GOLDBERG, JESSIE
34,515. HADLEY, JAMIE
16,536. HEINEMAN, SAM
24,076. HEMPSTED, JAMES CRAIG
17,525. HORST, ELLEN
33,825. 10ZZ0, TERESA
16,487. LOUGHEED, LISA
4,670.0 LUTTERMAN, RANDY
16,575. MARENGO, MARIO
34,754. MOSE, CHARONNE
34,518. OPPENHEIMER, CATHERINE
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16,823. PAGLIERO, FLAVIO
34,755. POKU, EUGENE

34,520. SCOTT, STACEY

16,283. SMITH, RICHARD
16,868. TALER, LAURA

34,522. TREMBLAY, CHANTAL
21,815. YOUNG, TARA

TITLE: SORRY WRONG NUMBER
28,194, DELFEATO, DENNIS
2,497.0 FERNANDES, MIGUEL
14,529. MORRISON, TONY

TITLE: SPEAKING PARTS
14,546. TIERNEY, PATRICK

TITLE: SPENSER: CEREMONY
30,873. BLACK, SAMANTHA
30,874. CROSBY, ASTRA
30,875. MORETTI, CARY
30,616. PARKER, DANIEL
16,492. WARD, ZACK

TITLE: SSHHH...
30,258. REID, PATRICA

TITLE: STAKEOUT
29,946. BRACCO, ELIZABETH
22,391. BRASS, DAVID RENDALL
29,945, DEAN, ROGER
29,944. GOODMAN, STACEY
23,081. HAYES, DERYL
29,943, PHILOCETE, PIERRE CLAUDE
29,941. WOIDA, KYLE

TITLE: STELLA
29,831. BARKER, ROSA ANDERSON
11,322. DEMPSTER, PETER
29,829. LANGEVIN, TERRENCE
29,830. MCMAHON, MICHAEL

TITLE: STEPFATHER, THE
31,704. ELLIS, LENORE
1,906.0 GEORGE, KEVIN
23,662. SNIDER, DREW

TITLE: STEPPING OUT
30,575. BIANCONI, MARCO
13,303. CHAMPAGNE, LYNDA
12,071. WICKWARE, SCOTT
21,815. YOUNG, TARA

TITLE: STREET SMART
32,361. BEATON, IAN
16,013. BERTOYA, PAUL
32,356. BOWEN, VICTOR
3,267.0 BRAININ, DANIEL
32,363. COMTOIS, STEPHANE
2,278.0 DAHAN, ESTATE OF RUTH
4,230.0 FRANCIS, CAROL ANN
32,352. GONZALES, FRANCISCO
32,364. KOLAR, ROBERT
32,353. MARK, CHUI-LIN
100 MARTIN, ESTATE OF WALLY
1,968.0 MICHAELS, STEVE
20,079. NALBACH, ESTATE OF DANIEL
2,958.0 RICARD, KELLY
32,362. ROY, JACQUES
26,014. TAWIL, JOSEPH
25,572. TORRIE, BILL
32,355. VALLEE, MANON
32,354. ZELLES, CAROLE

TITLE: SUSPECT
34,489. WILLIAMS, BILLY

TITLE: SWITCHING CHANNELS
10,011. ABRAHAM, RUTH
55010 BLAIR, ROTH
5894.0 CARNEVALI, IDA
6,288.0 COTTERELL, WILLIAM
6,834.0 DAVIS, ESTATE OF WARREN
12,526. LEAHY, TANYA
11,313. LEE, RICHARD
5590.0 MALOTTE (*), PHILLIP (*)
12,854, MAZEROLLE, ARLENE
10,251. RICHARDSON, BARBARA
74500 WALLACHY, PETER
TITLE: SWITCHING PARENTS AKA STORY OF GREGORY K
17,672. BERMAN, ELIZABETH
TITLE: TANDT
16,617. AHMED, FAREED
32,601. ALEXIY, NATALYA
12,562. ALMOS, EVA
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24,295,
21,155,
32,555,
17,672.
32,554,
32,602,
32,585,
4,025.0
27,031,
16,885.
32,607.
13,042.
21,194,
25,094
23,770.
16,961.
32,553,
32,632,
32,589.
26,264.
17,361.
32,583,
15,818.
29,610.
6,422.0
32,582,
12,076.
31,082,
32,587.
15,524,
32,586.
32,584,
8,012.0
16,437.
32,596.
16,478.
32,563,
25,096.
20,860.
32,594,
32,575,
14,529,
12,363.
32,564
12,315.
32,574,
32,556.
32,598,
32,606.
17,552,
14,418.
32,588,
32,597,
20,884.
32,595,
32,581,
32,558,
32,604,
32,573,
32,608,
32,576.
15,880.
21,184,

TITLE: TALESFROM THE CRYPTKEEPER |

ANDREWS, REAL
ATKINSON, STEPHEN
BENTON, T

BERMAN, ELIZABETH
BIRKS, E

BOISEREE, SIMONE
BOWDEN, R
BUDZINSKI, RICHARD
CALDWELL, SANDRA
CARLISLE, RENE
CASEY, KEVIN
CHESSMAN, GARY W
CHOW, ESTATE OF LEONARD
CHRISTENSEN, DENNIS
CONWAY, JOHN
CORISTINE, LISA
CURRERI, LEE

DI BATTISTA, LAURA
DI TOMASO, MICHELLE
DORADO, MARISA
ETTIENNE, SHAFIQ
FRANKLYN, LISETTE
GALLAGHER, JAMIE
GALLIMORE, GORD
GOLIS, ESTATE OF STAN
GOTTSCHALK, GEORGE
JOHNSON, HAL

JONES, KIRBY
KAUFMANN, MICHAEL
KAYE, PETER

KELLEY, L

KUZIORA, RICHARD

LE BLANC, WAYNE ALEXANDER

LEVINE, MARCIA
MATUSZAK, JOHN
MCGILLIGAN, JUDITH
MCLAY, S

MCPHAIL(*), MARNIE(*)
MILLER, MELANIE
MINICHIELLO, RICHARD
MORALES, MARK
MORRISON, TONY
MOUSSEAU, STEVE
NINE, D

PIKE, KAREN
ROBINSON, DARRIN
ROSSAL, K

RYAN, RON

SBROZZI, LOUIS
SHANNON, JAMIE

SIMS, ESTATE OF TIM
SNELGROVE, G F
SOLOMON, RANDY
STAIT, BRENT
STURGEN, CHUCK
TAMBLING, MIA
USERY, J

VANITY, VANITY
WALSH, R

WAUGH, DUNCAN
WIMBLEY, DAMIAN
YOUNG, DIANE

ZIVOT, ERICJ

17,338,

TITLE: TALESFROM THE CRYPTKEEPER II

MOREAU, NATHANIEL

29,197.

MORRISSEY, KEN

TITLE: TECTONIC PLATES

40,585.

LEPAGE, ROBERT

TITLE: TERRY FOX STORY, THE AKA THE ROAD TO THUNDERBAY

24,081.
29,314.
29,313.
29,315.
29,308.
29,316.
29,320.
3,124.0
29,328.
29,327.

ALLMAN, DANIEL
BAKER, GARY
BROWN, JEREMY
BRUCE, WAYNE
CHAO, ROSALIND
COOMBS, AL
PAYNE, SUSAN
ROSE, CLYDE
WALL, ESTELLE
WYATT, DOROTHY

TITLE: THE GOOD MOTHER

14,376.
13,639.

LINDER, NINA
WILSON, ROD

TITLE: THE KISSAKA THE HOST

4,834.0
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28,715. BRONFMAN, ROBIN
29,635. FINKELSTEIN, MARTY
29,634. HARELLE, JOANNE
4,321.0 LEVY, SHAWN

29,636. MAC MAHON, CHRISTINE
32,719. MCDONOUGH, SHANNON

TITLE: THE ODYSSEY -SEASON 1
28,666. BLEASDALE, GAELAN
25469. CARTER, GINNY
33,910. DYLAN, CHRIS
33,939. MOONEY, LUCAS
33,887. SAMIS, LAUREN
24,759. SHERRY, JAMES RAYMOND JOHN
39,823. WARDROP, ANDREA

TITLE: THE ODYSSEY - SEASON 2
33,901. COLLINS, ROBIN
33,008. DALY, WAYNE
33,918. HUTCHINSON, CALUM
33,920. JIWANI, ALY
33,927. LITWINEC, JABIN
30,130. PAWSEN, ERIK
24,918. SAND, GAVIN
24,759. SHERRY, JAMES RAYMOND JOHN

TITLE: THE ODYSSEY - SEASON 3
33,445 ACWORTH, TONY
33906. DALEY, WAYNE
33913, GARDNER, PATRICK
33927. LITWINEC, JABIN
33937. MCRAE, CLAYTON
33940. MORGAN, STUART
33952, SHILLINGTON, TODD

TITLE: THISISMY LIFE
85010 DICK, JAROW
37,297. GRYCIUK, M
37,339. HEYES, ZOE
37,341. JALBEAU, DEREK
7,314.0 JOHNSON, JOHN E
28,368. KLEIN, COLLEEN
37,342. QUINN, CHRISTOPHER

TITLE: THREE MEN AND A BABY
29,734. BRITTAIN, LISA
14,019. KROME, KONNIE
26,835. SCOTT, DANIELE
TITLE: TOMMY TRICKER AND THE STAMP TRAVELLER
3,815.0 KESSLER, ESTATE OF IRENE
17,352. WHITEHEAD, ANDREW
TITLE: TWILIGHT ZONE
21,155. ATKINSON, STEPHEN
8,733.0 BARRON, JM
14,162. CHEYLOV, MILAN
14,453. FLANAGAN, DEIRDRE
21,231. FOSTER, LISA-RAINES
1,163.0 FRASER, AARON ROSS
16,606. JAKUB, LISA
34,102. MANSFIELD, JACK
16,667. McGEACHIE, CALUM
34,113. NOTHNAGEL, IAN
4,649.0 PASCAL, MARIANNA
16,556. RICHARDS, ERIC
23,356. SMITH, MAIRLYN
12,573. VON GLATZ, ILSE
TITLE: UNCLE
30,252. GRYSPEERDT, MIKE
30,250. VERGINELLA, DEBORAH
TITLE: UNDER THE PIANO AKA FRANNY AND ROSETTA
5,193.0 BROWN, CHLOE
21,115. TSAGKARIS, SUSAN
TITLE: UNDERGROUND - RACE TO FREEDOM
37,727. LEWIS, DAWNN
TITLE: UNFORGIVEN AKA THE WILLIAM MUNNY KILLINGS
25,628. CARDINAL, CHERRILEN
25,624. KOPE, HENRY
24,115. PYPER-FERGUSON, JOHN
25,625. SMITH, JOSIE
TITLE: USED PEOPLE
27,752. PAGE, SHAUN
TITLE: WAR BETWEEN US, THE AKA HAKUJIN
27,970. HOGUE, KAYLA
TITLE: WAYNE AND SHUSTER - INTERNATIONAL
10,564. AMATO, JULIE
40,859. ARIANA, SCHMIDT
39,570. ASHDOWN, F.
8,979.0 BENNETT, ESTATE OF DOUG
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39,542,
39,576.
11,750.
8,118.0
36,610.
39,594,
39,557,
39,574,
39,568,
39,578,
9,184.0
15,367.
39,566.
39,553,
14,977.
6,836.0
39,586.
39,597,
276.00
40,860.
39,607.
40,858,
39,549
39,585,
8,067.0
39,604,
39,573,
40450
39,567.
39,571,
40,861.
39,609
39,554
6,896.0
10,208.
39,587.
8,561.0
39,600.
9,214.0
448.00
39,596.
39,552,
39,613,
34,712,
14,424,
39,602,
39,569.
39,541,
39,583,
39,539
39,608,
39,612,
39,577.
39,584
39,611,
39,572,
9,247.0
39,575,
40,862.
40,438,
7,308.0
14,857.
39,605.
39,588,
39,601.
39,598,

BODINE, C

BOOTH, MARGARET
BULL, JEANNE

BURT, ALICE

CARTER, ZILLAH
CHAMBERLAIN, A. M.
CHAMBERLAIN, N

CHAN, TRACEY
CHRISTOPHER, JEAN
CLANCY, KING
CLAVERING, ERIC
DAVIDSON, BRETT
DAVIS, ARLENE
DIGEROLAMO, N
DORSEY, DANNY

DUBS, HARVEY

DYTON, RICHARD
FONTAINE, MAYA
FRASER, DOUGLAS
GILLIES, DON

GOUVEIA, DOLORES
GRECO, JOEY

JONES, DANNY

KAY, BRADLEY

KEMP, ESTATE OF BILL
KENNEDY, BILL

LAI, BILL

LANDE, ESTATE OF BOB
LAYTON, ESTATE OF LORD ATHOL
LUFTSPRING, SAMMY
MACHTEL, PENNY
MADISON, JOHN
MARCILLE, GORDON
MCEWAN, ROBERT
MCILRAVEY, DANNY
MELNICK, ADRIAN
MEWS, ESTATE OF PETER
MOYER, BOB

MURCH, ESTATE OF EDWARD
NORTHMORE, ESTATE OF JACK
NUM, BILL

PAPPA, RICK
PATTERSON, S

PIERCE, BARBARA
POLAND, DEBORAH LYNN
POLLEY,J

POLLEY, MARY

POORE , SANDRA
PURCELL, LIONEL
QUAN, P

RUBEN, MORENO

SCOTT, CHRISTINE
SEMBAULK, KATHY
SENECAL, WENDY

SETO, LORI

SHANNON, MICKEY
SHIRRIFF, CATHIE

SHUM, LANIE

SMITH, ANITA

SMITH, DONALD
STEWART, ESTATE OF MILLER
SWARTZ, ANDREA
VANDERKLEY (*), JOHANNA(*)
WITKOVIC, LISA
ZJONKIN, ABE

ZNIDAR, BEV

TITLE: WEIGHT OF THE WORLD

14,833.

KALEZIC, GORAN

TITLE: WELCOME HOME AKA PASSAGE

25,094.
6,630.0
32,548.

CHRISTENSEN, DENNIS
HYLAND, FRANCES
RAMIEN, JESSICA

TITLE: WHERE THE HEART IS

Performers' Rights Society

13,750.
17,672.
5,894.0
25,094
14,518.
16,771.
16,669.
25,093
13,774
1,450.0
11,134,
12,625.
13,819.

BEDDOE, SHARMAIN
BERMAN, ELIZABETH
CARNEVALI, IDA
CHRISTENSEN, DENNIS
GANDHI, PRABHA
GREAVES, ESTATE OF MICHELLE
GRIFFITHS, CHRISTINE
JOHNSTON, suzy
JULIOR, PAUL

KELLY, GERARD
LENDE, HOWARD
LUCAS, STEVEN
MITCHELL, GLENN
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23,041. MURPHY, RICHARD
16,773. RAMBERAN, MICHE
17,651. SAMARZIJA, JENNIFER
16,157. SANCHEZ, JUAN
11,737. SMITH, DEAN

3,741.0 STRONG, DENNIS
4,429.0 THOM, GRAEME
10,436. WATKINSON, DAVID
14,393. WILLEMSON, SUSAN
16,047. WILSON, KARYN
5,499.0 WOOLLARD, EMMA

TITLE: WHO'SHARRY CRUMB
1900 DAKOTA, TONY
28,239. GROSECLOSE, DAN
28,238, SOLIS, RUBEN D
23,821. WOLSKI, TOMMY

TITLE: WIND AT MY BACK |
32,231. DAIR, ERIKA
32,227. GOOBLAR, LEVON
65160 PERLMUTAR, MARSHALL
30933, SAGER, RAY
18,204. SANTOS, ADRIAN HAYES
9,677.0 SHOEMAKER, CHRISALAN

TITLE: WINGS OF COURAGE
23,024. BROWN, MAGGIE

TITLE: WOMAN ON THE RUN AKA WOMAN ON TRIAL (THE LAWRENCIA BEMBENEK STORY)
11,638. ALLEMANG, MARV
16,719. CRAIG, SHANTELLE
17,805. LEE, TAMAR
14,494. OTOOLE, EILEEN

TITLE: X-MEN - EXCERPT FEE
40,141. BRINILMAN, LEIGH
40,140. KRYSTALIE, KIM
40,139. NEDIALKOV, VALENTIN
40,135, REESE, ROBERT

TITLE: X-MEN - SEASON |l - EPS 14-26
13,062. SMITH, MEGAN

TITLE: YUK YUK'S: THE SERIES
6,306.0 DAVID, ESTATE OF GARY
37,780. LYONS, BRAD
16,057. O'BRIEN, SHERRY ANN
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